CODELL

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SINCE 1908

January 15, 2026

Mrs. Sarah Wasson, Superintendent

Powell County Board of Education

691 Breckenridge Street

Stanton, KY 40380

RE: BG 21-072 New Stanton Elementary School

Dear Mrs. Wasson,

The invoices and requests for payment comprising Pay Estimate 23 for the above referenced project are

included in this packet. The total amount requested is as follows:

Contractors/Suppliers/Codell $ 674.459.02

TOTAL: $ 674.459.02

Any questions or concerns related to the submitted documentation should be directed to me. My phone
number is (859)533-9732 and my email is Rpiersall@codellconstruction.com.

Sincerely,
Rebecca Piersall
Project Accountant

enc/cc Alicia Frazier — Powell County Board of Education Finance Director
Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects — Allison Commings

***REVISIONS OR REQUESTS FOR REVISIONS RELATED TO PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS,
AMOUNTS, OR DOCUMENTS, INCLUDED IN THIS SUBMITTAL SHALL BE CONFIRMED VIA
PROTOCOL ESTABLISHED BY AND BETWEEN OWNER AND CODELL, NEVER VIA EMAIL
CORRESPONDENCE. ***

4475 Rockwell Road » Winchester, KY 40391 « 859.744.2222 « codellconstruction.com



Stanton Elementary School
JANUARY 15, 2026
PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL
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CONTRACTOR

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC
MASON STRUCTURE, INC.

MMI OF KENTUCKY

READING ROCK

CLAY INGELS COMPANY

LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS

MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY

THE WELLS GROUP

DIXIE ROOFING, INC.

DIXIE, LLC

GRAYHAWK, LLC

VALLEY INTERIOR PRODUCTS
AMERICAN MIDWEST SUPPLY, INC.
GOLTERMAN & SABO, INC.

ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC.
ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS

C&T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT CO.,
BLUE MOUNTAIN COMPANY

IRWIN INSTALLATION SOURCE
IRWIN SEATING COMPANY

MARTIN FLOORING COMPANY, INC.
CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING

TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE, LLC
CENTRAL KENTUCKY SHEET METAL
AIR MECHANICAL SALES

THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.
WINNELSON COMPANY

Core & Main LP

RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC

ECKART, LLC

ECKART, LLC

NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC.
SCHILLER HARDWARE

FACILITY COMMISSIONING GROUP
RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC.
HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC
HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC
TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE

%
COMP

87.58%
99.94%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
99.97%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
60.70%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
99.79%
99.85%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
99.86%
100.00%
99.99%
100.00%

ESTIMATE NO: 23

PAYMENT DUE

$268,816.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,600.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$59,202.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,915.85
$0.00
$2,961.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$90,106.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$54,694.87
$7,949.68
$17,296.00
$17,017.00
$39,364.20
$69,493.53
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Stanton Elementary School

JANUARY 15, 2026

PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

BP# PO #
021 04
021 05
021 06
021 07
021 08
021 09
021 10
022 00
022 01
022 02
100 00

CONTRACTOR

MMI OF KENTUCKY
THE WELLS GROUP
ATLAS ENTERPRISES

ADP Lemco

VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF NUCOR
SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY CO., INC

METALPRO, LLC

ROSA MOSAIC & TILE COMPANY
KIEFER SPECIALTY FLOORING
TERRAZZO AND MARBLE SUPPLY
CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO.

%
COMP

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
96.94%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
99.15%

ESTIMATE NO: 23

PAYMENT DUE

$0.00
$0.00
$4,781.45
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,482.12
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,777.92

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUEST

$674,459.02



Stanton Elementary School
JANUARY 15, 2026

CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

ESTIMATE NO: 23

CONTRACT BILLED TO RETAINED TO NET TO CONTRACT %
BIDDIV PO# CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE DATE BALANCE COMP
002 00 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC $881,127.84 $771,732.93 $77,173.29 $694,559.64 $186,568.20  87.58%
004 00 MASON STRUCTURE, INC. $1,474,850.41 $1,474,039.04 $73,701.95 $1,400,337.09 $74,513.32  99.94%
004 01  MMI OF KENTUCKY $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
004 02 READING ROCK $44,250.00 $44,250.00 $0.00 $44,250.00 $0.00 100.00%
004 03 CLAY INGELS COMPANY $270,000.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
004 04 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
004 05 MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY $25,000.00 $24,999.56 $0.00 $24,999.56 $0.44 100.00%
004 06 THE WELLS GROUP $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
006 00 DIXIE ROOFING, INC. $406,280.00 $406,280.00 $40,628.00 $365,652.00 $40,628.00 100.00%
006 01 DIXIE, LLC $448,375.00 $448,375.00 $0.00 $448,375.00 $0.00 100.00%
007 00 GRAYHAWK, LLC $505,996.16 $505,996.16 $25,299.81 $480,696.35 $25,299.81 100.00%
007 01 VALLEY INTERIOR PRODUCTS $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
007 02 AMERICAN MIDWEST SUPPLY, INC. $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $0.00 $7,800.00 $0.00 100.00%
007 03 GOLTERMAN & SABO, INC. $17,200.00 $17,194.00 $0.00 $17,194.00 $6.00  99.97%
008 00 ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC. $310,750.00 $310,750.00 $31,075.00 $279,675.00 $31,075.00 100.00%
008 01 ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS $352,250.00 $352,250.00 $0.00 $352,250.00 $0.00 100.00%
012 00 C&T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT CO., $27,414.00 $27,414.00 $2,741.40 $24,672.60 $2,741.40 100.00%
012 01 BLUE MOUNTAIN COMPANY $475,124.06 $288,387.26 $0.00 $288,387.26 $186,736.80  60.70%




Stanton Elementary School
JANUARY 15, 2026

CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

ESTIMATE NO: 23

CONTRACT BILLED TO RETAINED TO NET TO CONTRACT %
BIDDIV PO# CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE DATE BALANCE COMP
013 00 IRWIN INSTALLATION SOURCE $14,350.95 $14,350.95 $1,435.10 $12,915.85 $1,435.10 100.00%
013 01 IRWIN SEATING COMPANY $56,744.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,744.17 0.00%
014 00 MARTIN FLOORING COMPANY, INC. $71,708.00 $71,708.00 $7,170.80 $64,537.20 $7,170.80 100.00%
014 01 CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING $30,870.00 $30,870.00 $0.00 $30,870.00 $0.00 100.00%
017 00 TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE, LLC $583,456.31 $583,456.31 $29,172.82 $554,283.49 $29,172.82 100.00%
018 00 CENTRAL KENTUCKY SHEET METAL $3,289,358.00 $3,289,358.00 $164,467.90 $3,124,890.10 $164,467.90 100.00%
018 01 AIR MECHANICAL SALES $325,060.00 $325,060.00 $0.00 $325,060.00 $0.00 100.00%
018 02 THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. $635,500.00 $635,500.00 $0.00 $635,500.00 $0.00 100.00%
018 03 WINNELSON COMPANY $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
018 04 Core & Main LP $156,900.00 $156,900.00 $0.00 $156,900.00 $0.00 100.00%
019 00 RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC $1,678,042.62 $1,678,042.62 $83,902.13 $1,594,140.49 $83,902.13 100.00%
019 01 ECKART,LLC $546,000.00 $544,867.40 $0.00 $544,867.40 $1,132.60 99.79%
019 02 ECKART,LLC $505,000.00 $504,255.38 $0.00 $504,255.38 $744.62  99.85%
019 03 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. $181,700.00 $181,700.00 $0.00 $181,700.00 $0.00 100.00%
019 04 SCHILLER HARDWARE $139,040.38 $139,040.38 $0.00 $139,040.38 $0.00 100.00%
020 00 FACILITY COMMISSIONING GROUP $53,350.00 $53,350.00 $5,335.00 $48,015.00 $5,335.00 100.00%
021 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. $6,945,070.36 $6,935,558.56 $347,253.52 $6,588,305.04 $356,765.32  99.86%
021 01 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC $452,564.60 $452,564.60 $0.00 $452,564.60 $0.00 100.00%




Stanton Elementary School
JANUARY 15, 2026

CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

ESTIMATE NO: 23

CONTRACT BILLED TO RETAINED TO NET TO CONTRACT %

BID DIV PO# CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE DATE BALANCE COMP
021 02 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC $120,000.00 $119,990.00 $0.00 $119,990.00 $10.00  99.99%
021 03 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
021 04 MMI OF KENTUCKY $254,000.00 $254,000.00 $0.00 $254,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
021 05 THE WELLS GROUP $158,412.15 $158,412.15 $0.00 $158,412.15 $0.00 100.00%
021 06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES $678,030.00 $678,030.00 $0.00 $678,030.00 $0.00 100.00%
021 07 ADP Lemco $59,579.00 $57,756.80 $0.00 $57,756.80 $1,822.20  96.94%
021 08 VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF NUCOR $695,755.00 $695,755.00 $0.00 $695,755.00 $0.00 100.00%
021 09 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY CO., INC $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
021 10 METALPRO, LLC $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
022 00 ROSAMOSAIC & TILE COMPANY $827,365.00 $827,365.00 $82,736.51 $744,628.49 $82,736.51 100.00%
022 01 KIEFER SPECIALTY FLOORING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.00%
022 02 TERRAZZO AND MARBLE SUPPLY $62,520.00 $62,520.00 $0.00 $62,520.00 $0.00 100.00%
100 00 CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO. $703,536.02 $697,548.28 $0.00 $697,548.28 $5,987.74  99.15%

TOTALS $25,814,330.03  $25,441,427.38 $972,093.23  $24,469,334.15  $1,344,995.88  98.56%



CODELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Commitment Log by Project
000743 - Stanton Elementary School

. Original  Approved Revised . Total with . Retention Netto = Not Yet
Description Vendor Name Typ Amount COs Amount Pending COs Pending Total Billed Billed Date % Billed Billed
00200  BID PACKAGE #002 HINKLE CONTRACTING S 878,344.00 2,783.84 881,127.84 0.00 881,127.84 771,732.93 77,173.29  694,559.64 87.60% 109,394.91
ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LLC
Total for Bid Package 002 878,344.00 2,783.84 881,127.84 0.00 881,127.84 771,732.93 77,173.29 94,559.64 87.58% 109,394.91
00400 BID PACKAGE #004 MASON STRUCTURE, INC. S 1,476,430.00 -1,579.59 1,474,850.41 0.00 1,474,850.41 1,474,039.04 73,701.95 1,400,337.09 99.90% 811.37
MASONRY
00401 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-01 MMI OF KENTUCKY M 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 100.00% 0.00
00402 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-02 READING ROCK M 44,250.00 0.00 44,250.00 0.00 44,250.00 44,250.00 0.00 44,250.00 100.00% 0.00
00403 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-03 CLAY INGELS COMPANY M 270,000.00 0.00 270,000.00 0.00 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 270,000.00 100.00% 0.00
00404 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-04 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS M 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.00% 0.00
00405 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-05 MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY M 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 24,999.56 0.00 24,999.56 100.00% 0.44
00406 PURCHASE ORDER # 04-06 THE WELLS GROUP M 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 100.00% 0.00
Total for Bid Package 004 2,155,680.00 -1,579.59 2,154,100.41 0.00 2,154,100.41 2,153,288.60 73,701.95 2,079,586.65 99.96% 811.81
00600 BID PACKAGE #006 ROOF  DIXIE ROOFING, INC. S 406,280.00 0.00 406,280.00 0.00 406,280.00 406,280.00 40,628.00 365,652.00 100.00% 0.00
00601 PURCHASE ORDER #06-01 DIXIE, LLC M 448,375.00 0.00 448,375.00 0.00 448,375.00 448,375.00 0.00 448,375.00 100.00% 0.00
Total for Bid Package 006 854,655.00 0.00 854,655.00 0.00 854,655.00 854,655.00 40,628.00 814,027.00 100.00% 0.00
00700 BID PACKAGE #007 GRAYHAWK, LLC S 502,000.00 3,996.16 505,996.16 0.00 505,996.16 505,996.16 25,299.81 480,696.35 100.00% 0.00
DRYWALL
00701 PURCHASE ORDER #07-01 VALLEY INTERIOR M 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 100.00% 0.00
PRODUCTS
00702 PURCHASE ORDER #07-02 AMERICAN MIDWEST M 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 100.00% 0.00
SUPPLY, INC.
00703 PURCHASE ORDER #07-03 GOLTERMAN & SABO, INC. M 17,200.00 0.00 17,200.00 0.00 17,200.00 17,194.00 0.00 17,194.00 100.00% 6.00

Printed 1/15/2612:37PM
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CODELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Commitment Log by Project
000743 - Stanton Elementary School

o Original  Approved Revised . Total with . Retention Netto = Not Yet
Description Vendor Name Typ Amount COs Amount Pending COs Pending Total Billed Billed Date % Billed Billed
Total for Bid Package 007 667,000.00 3,996.16 670,996.16 0.00 670,996.16 670,990.16 25,299.81  645,690.35 100.00% 6.00
00800  BID PACKAGE #008 ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, S 310,750.00 0.00 310,750.00 0.00 310,750.00 310,750.00 31,075.00  279,675.00 100.00% 0.00
ALUMINUM STOREFRONTS INC.
00801  PURCHASE ORDER # 08-01 ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS M 352,250.00 0.00 352,250.00 0.00 352,250.00 352,250.00 0.00  352,250.00 100.00% 0.00
Total for Bid Package 008 663,000.00 0.00 663,000.00 0.00 663,000.00 663,000.00 31,075.00  631,925.00 100.00% 0.00
01200  BID PACKAGE #012 C&T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT S 27,414.00 0.00 27,414.00 0.00 27,414.00 27,414.00 2,741.40 24,672.60 100.00% 0.00
KITCHEN EQUIPMENT co.,
01201  PURCHASE ORDER #12-01 BLUE MOUNTAIN COMPANY M 475,124.06 0.00 475,124.06 0.00 475,124.06 288,387.26 0.00  288,387.26 60.70% 186,736.80
Total for Bid Package 012 502,538.06 0.00 502,538.06 0.00 502,538.06 315,801.26 2,741.40  313,059.86 62.84% 186,736.80
01300  BID PACKAGE #013 IRWIN INSTALLATION S 14,350.95 0.00 14,350.95 0.00 14,350.95 14,350.95 1,435.10 12,915.85 100.00% 0.00
BLEACHERS SOURCE
01301  PURCHASE ORDER #13-01 IRWIN SEATING COMPANY M 56,744.17 0.00 56,744.17 0.00 56,744.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 56,744.17
Total for Bid Package 013 71,005.12 0.00 71,005.12 0.00 71,005.12 14,350.95 1,435.10 12,915.85 20.19% 56,744.17
01400  BID PACKAGE #014 WOOD MARTIN FLOORING S 68,418.00 3,290.00 71,708.00 0.00 71,708.00 71,708.00 7,170.80 64,537.20 100.00% 0.00
FLOORING COMPANY, INC.
01401  PURCHASE ORDER #14-01 CONNOR SPORTS M 30,870.00 0.00 30,870.00 0.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 0.00 30,870.00 100.00% 0.00
FLOORING
Total for Bid Package 014 99,288.00 3,290.00 102,578.00 0.00 102,578.00 102,578.00 7,170.80 95,407.20 100.00% 0.00
01700  BID PACKAGE #017 FIRE  TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE, S 503,280.00 80,176.31 583,456.31 0.00 583,456.31 583,456.31 29,172.82  554,283.49 100.00% 0.00
PROTECTION
Total for Bid Package 017 503,280.00 80,176.31 583,456.31 0.00 583,456.31 583,456.31 29,172.82  554,283.49 100.00% 0.00
01800  BID PACKAGE #018 CENTRAL KENTUCKY S 3,263,567.00 25,791.00 3,289,358.00 0.00 3,289,358.00 3,289,358.00 164,467.90  3,124,890.10 100.00% 0.00

PLUMBING & MECHANICAL SHEET METAL

Printed 1/15/2612:37PM
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CODELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Commitment Log by Project
000743 - Stanton Elementary School

o Original  Approved Revised . Total with . Retention Netto Not Yet
Description Vendor Name Typ Amount COs Amount Pending COs Pending Total Billed Billed Date % Billed Billed
01801  PURCHASE ORDER #18-01 AIR MECHANICAL SALES M 325,060.00 0.00 325,060.00 0.00 325,060.00 325,060.00 0.00  325,060.00 100.00% 0.00
01802 PURCHASE ORDER #18-02 THERMAL EQUIPMENT M 635,500.00 0.00 635,500.00 0.00 635,500.00 635,500.00 0.00  635,500.00 100.00% 0.00
SALES, INC.
01803  PURCHASE ORDER #18-03 WINNELSON COMPANY M 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00  250,000.00 100.00% 0.00
01804  PURCHASE ORDER #18-04 Core & Main LP M 156,900.00 0.00 156,900.00 0.00 156,900.00 156,900.00 0.00  156,900.00 100.00% 0.00
Total for Bid Package 018 4,631,027.00 25,791.00 4,656,818.00 0.00 4,656,818.00 4,656,818.00 164,467.90 4,492,350.10 100.00% 0.00
01900  BID PACKAGE #019 RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC S 1,688,259.62 -10,217.00 1,678,042.62 0.00 1,678,042.62 1,678,042.62 83,902.13  1,594,140.49 100.00% 0.00
ELECTRIC
01901  PURCHASE ORDER #19-01 ECKART, LLC M 546,000.00 0.00 546,000.00 0.00 546,000.00 544,867.40 0.00  544,867.40 99.80% 1,132.60
01902  PURCHASE ORDER #19-02 ECKART, LLC M 505,000.00 0.00 505,000.00 0.00 505,000.00 504,255.38 0.00  504,255.38 99.90% 744.62
01903  PURCHASE ORDER #19-03 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. M 181,700.00 0.00 181,700.00 0.00 181,700.00 181,700.00 0.00  181,700.00 100.00% 0.00
01904  PURCHASE ORDER #19-04 SCHILLER HARDWARE M 139,040.38 0.00 139,040.38 0.00 139,040.38 139,040.38 0.00  139,040.38 100.00% 0.00
Total for Bid Package 019 3,060,000.00 -10,217.00 3,049,783.00 0.00 3,049,783.00 3,047,905.78 83,902.13  2,964,003.65 99.94% 1,877.22
02000  BID PACKAGE #020 FACILITY COMMISSIONING S 53,350.00 0.00 53,350.00 0.00 53,350.00 53,350.00 5,335.00 48,015.00 100.00% 0.00
COMMISSIONING GROUP
Total for Bid Package 020 53,350.00 0.00 53,350.00 0.00 53,350.00 53,350.00 5,335.00 48,015.00 100.00% 0.00
02100  BID PACKAGE #021 BP#001 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, S 6,892,783.85 52,286.51 6,945,070.36 0.00 6,945,070.36 6,935,558.56 347,253.52  6,588,305.04 99.90% 9,511.80
SITE WORK, BP#003 INC.
02101  PURCHASE ORDER # 21-01 HINKLE CONTRACTING M 38,000.00 414,564.60 452,564.60 0.00 452,564.60 452,564.60 0.00  452,564.60 100.00% 0.00
COMPANY LLC
02102  PURCHASE ORDER #21-02 HINKLE CONTRACTING M 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 119,990.00 0.00  119,990.00 100.00% 10.00
COMPANY LLC
02103  PURCHASE ORDER #21-03 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE M 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00  500,000.00 100.00% 0.00
02104  PURCHASE ORDER #21-04 MMI OF KENTUCKY M 254,000.00 0.00 254,000.00 0.00 254,000.00 254,000.00 0.00  254,000.00 100.00% 0.00

Printed 1/15/2612:37PM
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CODELL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Commitment Log by Project
000743 - Stanton Elementary School

o Original  Approved Revised . Total with . Retention Netto Not Yet
Description Vendor Name Typ Amount COs Amount Pending COs Pending Total Billed Billed Date % Billed Billed
02105  PURCHASE ORDER #21-05 THE WELLS GROUP M 158,412.15 0.00 158,412.15 0.00 158,412.15 158,412.15 0.00  158,412.15 100.00% 0.00
02106  PURCHASE ORDER #21-06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES M 684,470.00 -6,440.00 678,030.00 0.00 678,030.00 678,030.00 0.00  678,030.00 100.00% 0.00
02107  PURCHASE ORDER #21-07 ADP Lemco M 59,579.00 0.00 59,579.00 0.00 59,579.00 57,756.80 0.00 57,756.80 96.90% 1,822.20
02108  PURCHASE ORDER #21-08 VULCRAFT ADIVISIONOF M 695,755.00 0.00 695,755.00 0.00 695,755.00 695,755.00 0.00  695,755.00 100.00% 0.00
NUCOR
02109  PURCHASE ORDER #21-09 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY M 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 100.00% 0.00
CO., INC
02110  PURCHASE ORDER #21-10 METALPRO, LLC M 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 100.00% 0.00
Total for Bid Package 021 9,517,000.00 460,411.11 9,977,411.11 0.00 9,977,411.11 9,966,067.11 347,253.52 9,618,813.59 99.89% 11,344.00
02200  BID PACKAGE #022 BP#010 ROSA MOSAIC & TILE S 775,265.00 52,100.00 827,365.00 0.00 827,365.00 827,365.00 82,736.51 744,628.49 100.00% 0.00
VCT, BP#011 TILING, BP#015COMPANY
02201  PURCHASE ORDER #22-01 KIEFER SPECIALTY M 218,380.00 -218,380.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
FLOORING
02202  PURCHASE ORDER #22-02 TERRAZZO AND MARBLE M 62,520.00 0.00 62,520.00 0.00 62,520.00 62,520.00 0.00 62,520.00 100.00% 0.00
SUPPLY
Total for Bid Package 022 1,056,165.00 -166,280.00 889,885.00 0.00 889,885.00 889,885.00 82,736.51  807,148.49 100.00% 0.00
10000  Codell Pre- Construction CODELL CONSTRUCTION S 703,536.02 0.00 703,536.02 0.00 703,536.02 697,548.28 0.00  697,548.28 99.10% 5,987.74
co.
Total for Bid Package 100 703,536.02 0.00 703,536.02 0.00 703,536.02 697,548.28 0.00  697,548.28 99.15% 5,987.74
Total for Job:  000743Stanton Elementary 25,415,958.20 398,371.83  25,814,330.03 0.00 25814,330.03  25,441,427.38 972,093.23 24,469,334.15 98.56 372,902.65

School

Printed 1/15/2612:37PM
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%A]_A Document G732 - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

BP #2

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT:BG # 21-072 - Stanton Elementary School ~ APPLICATION: 0 Distribution to:
Powell County Board of Education 770 West College Ave DOWNER
691 Breckenridge Street Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: CONSTRUCTION
Stanton, K'Y 40380 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [_JarcurTECT
Hinkle Contracting Company LLC CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2024 l:lCONTRACT OR
P.0.Box 200

Paris, KY 40361
CONTRACT FOR: BP #2 - Asphalt Paving

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Change Orders

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
(Column G on G703)

. RETAINAGE:

2 __ 10 % of Completed Work 77.173.29
{Column D + E on G703) X
U % ot Stored Matenal
(Column F on G703}
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703)
. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)

. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9

. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 186, 568 20

(Line 3 less Line 6)
DEDUCIIONS ]

878;4400
881,127.84 s_'_%?ﬁm?

[ Ny N

b.

77.173.29
69455964

MZJ 743 14V

268481 6 50
8.20 18378436 —

[ CHANGE URDERSUMMARY ADDITIONS

Total approved in previous months by Owner

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
compieted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts bave been paid
by the Contractor for Wark for which previous Certificates for Payment were issusd and
v payments received from the Cwner, amid et current poyment shown harein is now dus.

4
s A @&4_ pue: 12/10/25
Notary Public:
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract

v'By
sworm to before a S
My Commuss
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

C

—TEE Ve
day of , .\
MRe1Y)
CERTIFI CATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract D based on eval of the Work and

Subscribed

me this |

the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify
to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 268.816.50
(Attach explanation if amount certifiedAfiffers from the amount applied, jbr Initial all

JSigures on this »ip ian and on Iy Sheet that ch d 10 conform 1o the
CONSTRU NAGER
B

5

| Total approved this month including Construction Change
[Directives

TOTALS{50.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order

PRI
Dat
Aﬂcmrﬂ:r- WOTE; jMuH-‘ et

[ tors are responsible _;b'r performing portions of
the Project, the Are e
v

4

f m{,rw;!.r nat péquired

L Je e 25
This Cemificate/is not n:gotlﬂblc.

Contractor

MOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
prejudice to gy rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

By Date:

cd herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION -
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W,, WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292

1992 EDITION - AA® - © 1952 G702/CMa-1892

Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

A4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, AFPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT., comalning

APPLICATION NO: 2
Contmctor's signed certilfcation is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 46001
In eabulations belosv, atmounts are stated to the nearest deller, PERIOD TO:
Use Coluren I on Comracts where variahie retainage for linz iterns may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B < D ] E b G H 1
(TIEM | ST TO OF W T TAIERIALS TOTAL 3 TALANCE | KETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE i PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+0) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
AFPLICATION STORED ANDSTORED (€-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TODATE
DOREY DAELR
I {DGA Base $332.883.00 $239.472.96 61,300.00] $300,772.96 9,04%| $32.11004 $30,077.30
2 |Asphalt Base PG64-22 $268.408.00 5208,841.85 50,500.00] $259,341.85 9,66%| $9,066.15 $25,934,19
3 |Asphalt Surfoce PG64-22 $213.124.00 $176.885.00 $176.885.00 830%| $36,239.00 $17.688.50
4 |Concrels Curb amd Gutter $28,735.00 $24.733.12 $24.733.12 8.61%) §3.999.88 $2473.01
£ {Pavement Marking/Striping/Wheel Stops $35,196.00 £10.000.00 $10,000.00 2.84% $23,196.00 $1.000,00
$0.00 DIVl 50.00 S0.00
$0.00 DIVl $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 DIVl §0.00 50.00
50.00 #DIV/0| $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/iol $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/OI $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #Ival $0.00 $0.00
$0.0¢ ADLV/OL $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 DIV $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 DIV $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0 $0.00 $0.00
50.00 #DIV/0| $0.00 50.00
50.00 #DIviol $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 prviol £0,00 50,00
$0.00 #DIVI0| $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0) $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! £0.00 50,00
£0.00 #DIV/0I $0.00 se.00
$0.00 #DIV/DI $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ¥DIV/0L 3_9.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $878344.00 $473,047,93 $298,685,00 $0.00 $71711,732.93 8.79%| $106,611.07 $71,1732¢
Users may obtalin of this by af the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certfication of Document's Authenticity



PARTIA R AND REL 4] MS FOR
(usa for all tiers)

STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Bourbon
TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned {"Underslgned"} has been smployed to fumish and install Asphalt 8 for project known as
Stanlon Elsmentary School ("PROJECT") of which
Powall Counly Boardof Educallon ____ isthe owner ("OWNER") sndon which Codell Consleuclion Company

Isalso a (“CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undarsigned, for and in consideration of Two Hundred Sty Elght Thousand, Elght Hundred and Sixteen Dallars and Fifty Centy (.268,816.50 ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum end other good and valueble considsrations, UPON RECIEPT, db{es) for its helrs, execulors, and adminisirators, hereby weive and release tha Owner, the
Contraclor, the Contractor’s Surety, tha Construction Manager, tha Constiuction Manager's surety, snd each of their insurers, perents, subsidiaries, releled entilies, effifales, membevs,
pasl and presant officers, direclors, heirs, and administrators, fom any and all suils, debts, demands, lors, charges, causes of acton and claims for payment, including claims under (he laws of
slalues of the municipality, stale or fedeml govemment relating fo payment bonds, the Milsr Act, or other act or stalule including promp! psymenl stalules, or bonds relating  the Projedt, andin
addition all llen, or claim of, or ight lo, fien, under municipal, siale, or federal kws or statules, relating to mechanics” Fens, with respect o and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, end on the malerial relaing ko mechanics' ians, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, e, or slatute, with respect fo end on seld sbove-desciibed premisss, end o
fhe matarial, fiures, apparahus or machinary fumished, and on the moneys, filnds or other consideration due or o become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
o the lsbor, sarvicas, malorial, fidures, equipment, spparstys ar machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the sbove-dasaibed Project from the beginning of fime through the dala indicated
below, including exires.” The undersigned cerfifies, wanrants, snd guaranlees that all work it hes performed on the Project hass been performed in accordance with ils contract documents on the

Project.

Date: 12/11/25 Name of Company Hinkle Conlracting Caompany, LLC
Clznk & & 1 (Undersignad)
Signature: :/d*-/‘” 7Y .’f”:"?: (i S
o Subscribed end swom belore ma his 11 dayof Dacembar | W 'm,,"
Prinled Nemo: Jack Hughes o X N TH W ",
. & Teettee, o,'.

Nolary Signalure snd Seal: Jﬂﬁa Thwaites S \©O ¥ K¥ipo d"’)&. %

Tille of Person Signing: Area Manager Easl Construction

NOTE: *Extras includs bul ara not imilad fo chanpes, both craf and writien, to the conlrect, and Claims as dafined in the Undersignad's confract wilh the OWNER, CHTR) o 7t
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. Allwaivers and releases must bs for the full amount paid. If weitver and releasa is for & corporation, corporaie name should be use 55 m %l 3
of officer signing wavier and relsase should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a parinership, e parinership name should be used, pariner should sign and desg selfes partner, ’ E
STATE OF Kentuck CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT TAE B e \O ,é’? ; .Q_._-"-
COUNTYOF Bourbon %%, R
TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN: ‘." {0‘? ", Exp u“l: A ‘{\ sf
o, I e K
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, chm and says that (sjhe Jack Hughes he Area Manager Eas! Constiuclion %, 4 GE. \"S‘;n.\“
of Hinkla Contracting Company LLC (“*Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the iy ;m““‘
Stanton Elamantary School work on tha project (‘Project’} located at_776 West College Ave, Stanlon, l('
owned by Powall Counly Board of Educalion ("Owner") endon
which Codall Construction Company is & (“Confraclor” or "Conslruction Manager”).
That it has reesived paymant of $.425,743.14 prior o tis payment.
Thet all waivers and releases ame tnse, comect, and genuine and dafvered uncondiionally and thet there is no claim either legal or equitable to dafesal the vafdity of said waivers or
reloases, Thal he follbwing are the names of & parties who have fumished maleial, equipmen!, services, or labor for sald work end ell parlies having contracts or subooniracts for specific
portions of sald work or for malesial enteting inko tha construction tereaf and the mount due or lo become dus each and thal the flems mentioned inchuda all Isbor, equipment, services, and
material required ko completa seid work according fo plans and spedifications. The Undersigned agrees foindamnify, defend, and hold hamless the Owner, Contractor, Conlractor's surety,
Constructlon Manager, Conslrucilon Manager's surely from any and all cleims for slieged payment mada by the Undersigned's suppliers or suboonfrectors pertsining lo the project whether or
not fstad below.
AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
That there are no ofver conracts br said work oulslanding, end thal fhare is nofing due of lo becoms due 1o any person for maienal, labor, or other work of any kind done of o be done upon or in
cannection with said work other then above sfated. ‘“\0“‘“"" "iry,,
Date; 12111125 __ N Name of Company Hinkle Conlracting Company LLC (Undersigned) SULUAN TH W,
Sipnature: f};&/’ﬁ 7Y, M (it Printed Name: Jack Hughes Title; Area Managar East Co, Ot I3 '?/). %,
Subscribed and swom before me fis_11 2 dayof December 2025 Notary Slgnature and Seal: ) Np¢;-‘ % i
= =
FNCF % = i
§UIROTARLSY %
e z o : < z
TNE A O &lxs
‘a' "?‘ .0, UB\.—\ r'\i" « O g
"f.:, "c."f Exp “1 s
/ LR KR

Moy pnnnn®
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“@AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

BP #7

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AI4 DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT:BG # 21-072 - Stanton Elementary School ~ APPLICATION: 14 Distribution to:

Powell County Board of Education 770 West College Ave OWNER

691 Breckenridge Street Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO:12/1/2025-12/31/2025 X CONSTRUCTION
Stanton, KY 40380 PROJECT NO: MANAGER

FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT
Grayhawk LLC CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2024 CONTRACTOR

2424 Merchant Street

Lexington, KY

CONTRACT FOR: BP #7 - Gypsum Board/Ceilings

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made foc payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document (G703, is attached.

v

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and beliet the Work covered by this Application tor Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor lor Work for which grevious Certiticates for Payment were issued and
payments received trom the Owng that current payment shown herein is now due.

|. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM $ 502,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 3,996.16 \/ CONTRACT]
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) 3 505,996.16 \/ By: President Date: __12/11/2025
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 505,996.16 \/ State of: Kentucky
(Column G on G703) County of: Fayette”
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom to before W lf
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ 25,299.81 me this 11th day of December M/f
TColumn D + E on G703) — Notary Public:
b. 0 % of Stored Material $ My Commission expires:7/20/2027
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and
Total in Column 1 of G703) 3 25,299.81 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 480,696.35 to the Owner (hat to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
(Line 4 less Line > Lotal) $ progressed as indicated, the quality ot the Work 1s 1r accordance with the Coniract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment ol the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 477,276.35 3,600.00 %, )‘?W P:‘e?:‘\‘-‘
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $3.,600.00  —37426:00- AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 3:420:00— "q“‘ T ““\\"
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 25,299.81 (Attach explanation if amount certified diffrs from the amount applied for. Initial all < Ui
(Line 3 less Line 6) Jfigures on this Applicutioh and on the Lonltinuation Sheet that changed to conform to the »
[ CHANGE ORDERSUMMARY ADDT [ DEDUCTIORS ] CONSTRUGTE AGER: P
TTONS ] LONME;})A s GE /} /’Z//ééf"
Total approved in previous months by Owner 2,646.16 By: - i Date:
Total approved this monih including Construction Change ARCHILEC L (VOTE: If ] ?on!racmm are responsibie for performing portions of
Directives $1.350.00 the Project, the Architect's Tregured. )
TOTALS[$3.996.16 $0.00 By: / : Date: /é/)e,c 2 §/
NET CHANGES by Change Order $3,996.16 S
This Certificate is riot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1992 EDITION AlA® © 1982 G702/CMa-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N W , WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

A[A DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 14
Contractor's signed certification is attached APPLICATION DATE: 12/4/2025
[n tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 12/1/2025-12/31/2025
Use Column 1 on Coniracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO VALUE |~ FROM PREVIOUS | T R PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=Q) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
AREA A METAL FRAMING LABOR $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,600.00
AREA A GYPSUM DRYWALL LABOR $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,750.00
AREA A INSULATION LABOR $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $100.00
AREA A FINISHING LABOR $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $425.00
AREA A A/C GRID LABOR $7,500,00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $375.00
AREA A/C TILE LABOR $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,050.00
AREA B METAL FRAMING LABOR $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,600.00
AREA B GYPSUM DRYWALL LABOR; $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
AREA B INSULATION LABOR $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $125.00
AREA B FINISHING LABOR $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $825.00
AREA B A/C GRID LABOR $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,250.00
AREA B A/C TILE LABOR $30,000 00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
AREA C METAL FRAMING LABOR $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0% $0.00 $1,500.00
AREA C GYPSUM DRYWALL LABOR $30,000.00 $30,000,00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
AREA C INSULATION LABOR $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $225.00
AREA C FINISHING LABOR $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,250.00
AREA C A/C GRID LABOR $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,050.00
AREA C A/C TILE LABOR $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
SUBMITALLS $3,000.00 $3.000.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $150.00
SUPERVISION $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,250.00
MOBILIZATION $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100 00% $000 $250.00
DEMOBILIZATION $5,000.00 $3,750,00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $250.00
GENERAL CONIDTIONS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
EQUIPMENT $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
CLEANUP $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $500.00
P&P BOND $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $575.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 $2.,646.16 2646.16 2646.16 100% $0.00 $132.31
CHANGE ORDER #2 1350 1350 1350 100 0 67.5
GRAND TOTALS $505,996.16 $502,396.16 $3.600.00 $0.00 $505,996.16 100.00% $0.00 $25.299.81

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for all tiers)

STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Favelte
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned (*Undersigned") has been employed to fumnish and install BG#21-072 for project known as
STANTON ELEM SCHOOL (“PROJECT") of which Powell Co Board Of Educ

is the owner (*OWNER") and on which Codell Construction Company
Isalsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").
The Undersigned, lor and in consideration of __Three Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars and No Cents. (5 _ 3,600.00 ) Dollars,

and in consideralion of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for its heirs, execulors, and administralors, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entilies, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and adminisirators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, lorls, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including caims under the laws ot
stalutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or olher act or stalute including prompl paymenl stalules, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addtion all lien, or claim of, or right fo, lien, under municipal, stale, or federal faws or statules, refating lo mechanics’ fisns, wilh respect o and on said above-described Project, and Lhe
improvements thereon, and on the malerial refaling lo mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or olher law, act, or slatule, with respect lo and on said above-described premises, and on
the maledial, fixtures, apparalus or machinery fumished, and on the maneys, funds or other consideration due or to bacome due from the Owner, on account of, arising oul of o relaling in any way
1o the labor, services, malerial, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned cerlifies, warrants, and guaranleeg that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance wilh ils contract documents on the
Project

Date: 12/11/2025 Name of Company Gravhawk LLC

{Undersigned)

e Subscribed and sworn before me this_11th day of Decernebr zuzﬁ,,
Printed Name: William D FUEQ/ ! “"""!am

Signature:

Title of Person Signing: _President Notary Signature and Seal: 7 7SN

NQTE: “Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's coniract with the OWNER HRAG OR, AP ‘-._

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid, if waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be ugd oﬁ i%,:' .ﬁll% =

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a parinership, the partnership name should be used, partner should 5|gn and e rrsl?hlrn@f asba f sy 2
s =3 S

STATE OF Kentucky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT CE f}; Z z ’ 53 Fogls

COUNTYOFFayette - Z \p,./% Q 06__._.% 3..

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN: "," é@' uis My C’f et \:?'{;‘.‘

, . e R
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that {s}he William D Ford the_President ‘g, e, STATE“‘ W
of Gravhawk LLC (“Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the Tt
BG#21-072 work on the project (*Project”) located at 770 West Colleae Ave Stanton KY
owned by Powell Co Board Of Education (‘Owner”) and on
which Codell Construction Company is a ("Contractor” or "Construction Manager”).
That it has received payment of § priar to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and delivered uncondilionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having conlracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thersof and the amount due or fo become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required fo complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, ang hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed helow.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

505,996.16  |477,276.35| 3,420.00 25,299.81

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO O AT

Jhtpuiyits 505,996.16 |477.276.35 3,420, 00‘ 29981
That there are no other contracis for said work culstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for matenial, labor, or ather work of & ng}e dnne'ﬁ%j i 5 in
connection with said work other than above 3 =

o . %
|

Date: 12/11/2025 A Name of Company Gravhawk LLC
Signature: ___ |/ Y~ Printed Name: William D Ford Titg:
Subscribed and swomn before is _11 day of-December ,2025 Notary Signature and Seal: _§



‘@‘AIA Document G732 - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

BP #8

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

This Certificate/is not negotiable. OUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor nagned herein. Issuance, pdyment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

A4 DOCUMENT G732/CMa FAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT:BG # 21-072 - Stanton Elementary School APPLICATION: 12 Distribution to:
Powell County Board of Education 770 West College Ave | |OWNER
691 Breckenridge Street Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/08/2025 CONSTRUCTION
Staaton, KY 40380 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FPROM CONTRACTOR: [ JarcurTECT
Elliott Contracting CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2024 [__JconTtrRACTOR
P.0.Box 3038
Pikeville KY 41502
CONTRACT FOR: BP #8 - Windows/Storefronts
CONTRACTOR'S AP PLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's kniowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
\/  payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM b 310,750.00 ““\\l.l'lllillll'mm "
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR: m () lqg.ﬂ *\\\\\%’?‘T :b:. !_‘ Vv, fz,,&/
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 310,75000_ V' By: Qi \W v S Q,-‘M&%ﬂ %,
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 310,75000_+/ Stateof: Kentucky  \ s QQ " o o A. Dz
{Column G on G703) County of: % *‘ﬂwps vz
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before = 3 Corgy 9 1ZE
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 31,075.00 i = % E)@ s m =
{Column D + E on G703) z . s~ s
b. 0 % ofStored Material $ : £
{(Column F on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT %, 4)-' “oees '\'E:l,. &
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and” ’fffmﬁ :‘1 HGE{“\\\\\\‘
Totel in Column I of G703) $ 31.075.00 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify Ll
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 279,675.00 to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
(L1nte 4 less Line 5 'l'otal) 3 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work 18 n accordance wath the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR \/ Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 220,473.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $' | . 59202007  AMOUNT CERTIFIED $_ 59,202.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 31,075.00 (Aitach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) figures on this Application and on fhe Coriinkation Sheet that changed to conform to the
CHANGE URDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS. | CONSTRUC :
Total approved in previous months by Owner By: 1 Date:
Total approved this month including Construction Change ARCHITECT: (NOTE. rime Chntractors are responsible for performing portions of
Directives the Project, the Archjtect’ tion y; uired. -
/ :
TOTALS|$0.00 s0.00 By: (L Date: / é 0/6 75
NET CHANGES by Change Order v _'

AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMe - ARPUCATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUGTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION + 1992 EDITION - AL® - @ 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, OC 20006-5262

Usere may obtaln validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity

B702/CMa-1892



CONTINUATION SHEET AlI4 DOCUMENT G703 e —
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:
‘Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PRCJECT NO:
A B c D [ E ¥ G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-aQ) RATE)
BP#E {D+E) (NOTIN TODATE
SUMMARY D ORE) {D+E+F)
1 [MISC MATERIAL $6,050.00 $4,840.00 $1,210.00 $6,050.00 100.00% $0.00 $605.00
2 |[LABOR Area A $28,675.00 $22,940.00 $5,735.00 $28,675.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,867.50
3 [LABOR Area B $64,970.00 $51,976.00 $12,994.00 $64,970.00 100.00% $0.00 $6,497.00
4 |[LABOR Area C $97,425.00 $77,940.00 $19,485.00 $97,425.00 100.00%: $0.00 $9,742.50
5 |MOBILIZATION $650,00 $520.00 $130.00 $650.00 100.00% $0.00 $65.00
6 |DEMOBILIZATION $650.00 $650.00 $650.00 100.00% $0.00 $65.00
7 |EQUIPMENT $11,600.00 $9,280.00 $2,320.00 $11,600.00 100,00% $0.00 $1,160,00
8 |FREIGHT $1,160,00 $028.00 $232.00 $1,160.00 100.00% $0.00 $116,00
9 |STORAGE $3,480.00 $2,784.00 $696.00 $3,480,00 100.00% $0.00 $348.00
10 |[FINAL CLEANING $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $8,800,00 100.00% $0.00 $880.00
11 |SHOP DRAWINGS $12,435.00 $12,435.00 $12,435.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,243.50
12 [TRUCK/FUEL $15,080.00 $12,064.00 $3,016.00 $15,080.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,508.00
13 |BOND $7,215.00 $7,215.00 $7,215.00 100.00% $0.00 $721.50
14 |GENERAL CONDITIONS $52,560.00 $42,048.00 $10,512.00 $52,560.00 100.00% $0.00 $5,256.00
GRAND TOTALS $310,750.00 $244,970.00 $65,780.00 $0.00 $310,750.00 100.00% $0.00 $31,075.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




PARTIAL WAIVER AN 0 FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF PIKE

TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned”) has been employed fo fumish and install BP#8 MATERIAL & LABOR for project known as
STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BG#21-072 (“PROJECT") of which

POWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Codell Construction Company

Isalsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and In consideration of FIFTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($59,202.00 ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and ather good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Qwner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administratars, from any and all suifs, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and dlaims for payment, inchiding claims under the faws or
statutes of the municipafity, state or faderal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or othet act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relaling to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or daim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the materiat relating to mechanics' Tiens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or ather consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of ime through the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: /2025 Name of Company ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC
{(Undersigned)

Signature:

Subscribed and swom before me this 8™ day of DECEMBER 2025
Printed Name: ROBERTA RAMEY .

(LLLOTT |
WNER, CONTRACTOR, or

Tile of Person Signing: ADMIN MANAGER - Notary Signature and Seal:
NQTE: "Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, fo the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigng

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the parinership name should be used, partner should sign and desiiha

............. ;\ 3£ d s r //-;.
STATE OF KENTUCKY CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT §?<3~ NOTAR: Y%,
COUNTY OF PIKE S k0%
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: S " imyey ;}‘;‘2?61 g > 9,-.3
= ISSioy & M=
3 E, 10, m=
b A e e e Ko deposes and says that (slhe ROBERTA RAMEY the ADMIN MANAGERE ¢p . ﬂs“'@"’fﬂ&'s N:TE
of ELLIOTT CO! NG, INC (*Company name and Undersigned”), who is the contractor for the e 029 .
STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BG#21-072 work on the project (*Project”} located at STANTON@?« '-.bﬁa c LS
owned by POWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 7 Gpyinery ad-on .- &
which Codell Construction Company is a (“Confractor” or "Construction Manager”). Yy J’!.:f‘ GE“{\\\\\
iy
That it has received payment of $_195,125.40 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and defivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished materfal, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subconfracts for specific
portions of said work of for matesial entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required lo complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surely from any and all ciaims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subconlractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

.‘\\\H”Mlu.

\\ Hr
L

>
=

-
e
/)

That there are no other contracts for sald work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, fabor, or other work of any kind

7, \)
gl . {"’fff.'ﬁ |ﬁ!%m{“ »
Date: 12/08/2825 ) 4 o @ of Company, ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC {Undersigned)

Signature: &7 YOV4 QAT % Printed Name: ROBERTA RAMEY MIN MANAGER

Subscribed and swor before me fiis 8TH ____day of @PCEMBER ,20.25 Notary Signature and Seal

S - kY

Sl NOT4g, 7%

§ o M;UCKVNPE?- B %?:'.

=Sl FZ

Sl o XPIRgION | ME

=] :Ms

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO Z9- 29 | =
A 3
COMPLETE 28 Y $



@AIA Document 6732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AlA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

BP # 13

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

PAGE ONEOF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT:BG # 21072 - Stanton Elementary School ~ APPLICATION: ) Distribution to:
Powell County Board of Education 770 West Collepe Ave OWNER
691 Breckenridge Street Stanton, KY 40380 PERIODTO: 1273172025 %CDNSTRUCTION
Stanton, KY 40380 PROJECT NO: 21-072 MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT
Irwin Installation Source CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2024 CONTRACTOR

3251 Fruit Ridge Avenue NW
Grand Repids, Ml 49544
CONTRACT FOR: BP #13 - Bleachers

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Cominuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

|. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I +2)

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
(Column G on 8703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a__ 10 % of Complcted Work H 1,435.10
D + E on G703)
B U ‘SbolNiored H
(Column F on G703)
Totnl Retzinage (Lines Sa + Sbor
Tatal in Column 1 of G703) $ 1435.10
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 1 12,915.85
(Line 4 less Lina 5 ‘l'otal) 3
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR \/
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certifteats) s _0.00
8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s it

v P
E 1435095 & :
 — ¥4 4

s

The undersigned Contractor certifics that to tho best of the Contractor's koowledge,
information and bellel the Work covered by this Application for Pxyment bas been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for W, which previous Centificates for Payment were issusd and
i , and that current pdyment shown berein is now due,

puse| 2{19] 2026

In aceondance with the Contract Documents, based on evatuations of the Work and
the deta comprising this epplication, the Constniction manager and Architect certify
to Lhe Owner that ta the best of their information and belief the Wark has
a::a:x‘n;d.mmnyolmwmummummmmmmu

D {s entitled to payment of tho AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $__ 1291585

9. BALANCE TOFINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ~ § 1,435.10 (Attcch explanation {f amewns certified differs from the amount appited for. Inittal ot
(Line 3 less Line 6) Jigtres on this Appli and on the Corainuation Sheei thot changed to conform to tha
OONSTRUMJ ER: / o e A
Total in jous months by Owner 3 L ﬂ) Date:
otal epproved this month boclizdlng Conszucion Change ARCHITECT: (NOJE I Prima/C: ére respomible for performing poriiors of
Directives the Project, ihe : . f% .
I TOTAI.§F0.00 |s0.00 By: /4 : Datc: / ¢ Pecz 5
I NET CHANGES by Change Order / A
‘This Cerlificnte ia not nogotinble. OUNT CERTIFIED is payable oniy to the

Cantractor named herein. (ssuance, payment end acceplance of payment aro without
prejudice to any sights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT GTORCL -
TKE AMERICAN [NSTITUTE OF ARCKITECTS, 1745 NEW YORN AVE., MW, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

1007 EDITICN - AAD - & 1002

Users may obtain valldation of this document by requesting of the llconse a completed A!A Document D401 - Gertification of Documsnt's Authentcity




CONTIN UATION SH EET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 1
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/10/2025
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/31/2025
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21-072
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % | BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (DHE+F)
1 |Bonding $710.95 $710.95 $710.95 10.00% $0.00 $71.10
2 |Installation Labor $13,640.00 $13,640.00 $13,640.00 10.00% $0.00 $1,364.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 HDIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $14,350.95 $0.00 $14,350.95 £0.00 $14,350.95 10.00% $0.00 $1,435.10
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AfA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1962 EDITION - AIA® - © 1892
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN (use for afl liers)
r

COUNTY OF KENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has baen employed to fumish and install Telescopic Bleachers __for preject known as
Stanton Elementary School = ("PROJECT") of which Powell County
Board of Education is the awner (“OWNER") and on which Codell Construction Company

Isalsoa ("CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER”).

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of tnelve thousand nine hundred fiteen and 85/100 —- ($.12,915.85 ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other goed and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEFT, do(es) for its heirs, executers, and administralors, heredy waive and refease the Owner, the
Contractor, the Conlractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Canstruction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers; parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiiates, members,
past and present fficers, directors, heirs, and administratars, from any and all suits, debts, demands, lorts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, Including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relaling lo payment bonds, the Miller Act, or olther act er satute including prompt paymant statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all llen, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statules, relating lo mechanics’ liens, with respecl to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements hereon, and an the material relating to mechanics' fiens, payment bonds, the Miller Act ar other law, act, or stafute, with respect to and on said abcve-described premises, and on
the.material, fixtures, apparalus or machinary fumished, and on the moneys, funas or ather consideration due or to become due from Ihe Owner, on account of, anising out of of refatng in any way
(o'the tabor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above described Project from the beginning of tme thrqugitiDeld Bdicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guaranees that all work it has performed cn the Project has been performed in accordance with its gn'r{k W“E, onthe
N

Project, ~AQ e}
S0 X .% -
Date: 12/11/2025 Name of Company Inwin Inslallation Source - & :‘-"5_3‘5’ =
==, !/’ = r: (Undersigned) SwyE S8V 29
Syralure: 7 2 LA by o et S - O &N %‘ 5 :
7 g i bscribed and swom before me this 11 dag,':iﬂécemﬁl;é:. 0o IF:

Printad Name: Ray Vanderkooi ) - S
T My Camriia T 3m S0z 232626 /://xﬁ 1 N ) Gd\(.,oi g
Tita of Persan Sgring: Direclor A n e St ! Notary Signature and Seals\ 22411 |1/ DR~—"1,, STR

NOTE: *Extras include but are rol limied to charges, both orel nd whiien, to the contract, 41 Claims as cefined in the Urdiigiied's corragt witl'the OWNER, CONTRATTORjart (11
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amounl paid. [fwaiver and release is for a corperation, corperate rame should be t?’sag corparate seal affixed and tile

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a parinership, the parinership name shoud be used, pén_r,:é.' should sigr and cesignate himseif as panner,

STATE OF MICHIGAN e CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT g
COUNTY OF KENT
TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THéi}ﬁdmignw, bieing duly swom, deposes and says that (s}he Ray Vanderkaol tha Director o
of Inin Instailation Source (*Company name and Undersigned”), who is the conlractor for the
_Stanton Elementary School work on the project (Projact’) lecated at_Stanton, KY
owned by Powell County Board of Education {"Owner”) and on
which Codell Construction Company Is a ("Contractor” or “Construction Manager"),
‘f_h'a('it has received payment of $0.00 _prierlo this payment.

That all walvers and releases are true, corect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there s no claim either legal or equitable ta defeat the validity cf said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts far specific
portions of said work of for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount dus or to become dug each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
malerial reuired to complete said work according fo plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold hammless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's suraty,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or

not listed below.

AMOUNT |
PREVIOUSLY | THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID | PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Kuzn Installation Install Labor 12,400.00 0.00 12,400.00 0.00

»

v
S

iAcLIvr-: - ’ =z .

MICHIGK
L

P
14
’

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO
COMPLETE 1Z,400.% ,g 12,400 2 ,9/
That thare are no ofher cantracts for said work oulstznding, and that there is nothing due or 'o become due lo any person for materal, labor, or ather work of any «ind done of to be done upon or in
connection with said work other than above stated.
Date: 12/11/2025, . = Name of Company Irwin Installation Source (Undersigned) /’fﬁ h!
signawre: {_#y e b K Printed Name: Rav Vanderkoai Tm? Dir% L NG Z
Subscribed aﬁa sv:rarn before me this _11th day of December 20 25 Notary Signature and Seal: 'i-}"}/ 14 W 7/ l &’\_\—f

1 —_— b ] Fi

.- / —



A_[A Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

TO OWNER: .
Powell County Board of Education
691 Breckenridge Street

Stanton. K'Y 40380

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Martin Flooring Compamy

7828 St. Andrews Church Road

isvi Y 40214 o
2%1:;1;1&1&1 FOR: BP #14 - Wood Flooring

770 West College Ave
Stanton, K'Y 40380

PROJECT:BG # 21-072 - Stanton Elementary School

PAGE ONE OF PAGES

APPLICATION: ¢

3 Distribution (o:
OWNER
PERIOD TO:  12/14/25 [X JconsTrRUCTION
PROJECTNO:  bp#) MANAGER
[ JArCimect
CONTRACT DATE: January 15. 2024 CONTRACTOR

"CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

. de for payment, as shown below, ir:jconneclion with the Contract,
ication is ma 2 ) ‘
égr?::ﬁ?xzzgr: Sheet. AIA Document G703, is atlache

3
MODIFIED CON'FRA(t?Jd%iM
- Net change by Change On L'E i e
TRACT SUM TO DATE ( i .
. gg'}l:lAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DAT
(Column G on G703)
5 TAINAGE: )
’ EE 10 % of Completed Work
{Column D + E on G703)

U % ol Stored Material
) 703)
(Column Fon G .
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5bor
Total in Column T of G703)

TOTAL EARNED LESlSlRII-)ETAlNAGE
Line 4 less Line 5 lolal
LEéS"Fl'REVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificale)
NT DUE
CURRENT PAYME .
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
Line 3 less Ling 6) .
( TTIANGE ORDER STTMMARY

68.418.00

"I :-ng,i".l

s LAOHE 0
—  TT70Rm0

5
8

e =

7,170.80

b

7,170.80
64,537 20

~N

01.576.20
2,961.00
7,170.80

o

$

=)

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total approved in previous months by Owner

p i o
Total approved this month including Construction Changs

$3,550.00

(8260.00)
Directives

TOTALS|[$3,330.00

$3,290.00

($260.00)

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the bes of
information and belief the Work covered by this Appli
completed in accordance with the Contragey
by the Contractor for Work for
pavments received from the (n

the Contractor's knowledge,
cation for Payment has been
Documents, that all amounts have been paid
which previous Ceni ficates for Pavmen were issued and
viwer, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
CTOR:

‘_“u:illunf,,"’

oY . 7 1,"

i3

: Y:
s » -

In accordance with thé (.'B’n‘!}a&t‘ﬂnmné@&@

. e U IQ >
the data comprising this :lpnb;;?II‘MI
to the Owner that (o the best of theif kno
progressed as indicated, the quality of 1
Documents. and the Contracror ise

on evaluations of the Work and

\

I("‘wslmclmn manager and Architect certify
wledge, information and belief the Work has
e Work 1s 1n accordance wilh the Contract
nitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
AMOUNT CERTIFIED

S
{Attach explanation if amount ¢

2,961 00
eritfied differs from the amownt applied for. Initial ail

figures on this Applicageaiy and on,the ¢ ‘ontinuation Sheet thar
CONSTRUCTIC 1//\,\(' =

By _ Date: / “?//é/ g

fors are responsible for

changed 1o conform to the

petforming portions of

/éﬂ(:c ?5/

CERTIFIED is pavable only to the

and acceptance of Payment arc without
ractor under this Contract

By:

lj - Date:
ale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT
Contractor named herein Issuance. payment
prejudice to any rights of the Qwner or Cont

This Certific

TION MANAGER. 4
TIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUC

PPLICATION AND CER 4

AIA DOCUMENT GLOT?T‘L":_EE c;: ARCHITECTS. 1745 NEW YORK AVE N W . WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

THE AMERICAN IN

htain validation of this document by requesting of the license a rammnintad ara
Heare mav ol
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

I'AGE 2 O 2PAGI

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NO: pay app 3
Contractor's signed certification is attached. STANTON ELEMENTARY APPLICATION DATE: 12/16/25
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar MARTIN FL.OORING CO PERIOD TO: 12/14/25
Usc Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BP#14
A B C M) E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERTALS TOTAL % BALANCI: RETAINAGE
NO. VALUTE FROM PREVIOUTS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G O) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
GYM FLOOR DOR E) (D+E+F)
DOR E) (D+E+T)
MATERIAL:
1 [POLY.PLYWOOD, & FASTNERS $19,000.00 $19.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.000.00 100.00% $0.00
2 |BASE, METAL PAINT & FINISH $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $12.000.00 100.00% $0.00
LABOR:
1 [INSTALL SURFLOOR $7.,000.00 $7.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.000.00 100.00% $0.00
2 |INSTAIL MAPLE $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100.00% $0.00
3 |SAND & FINISH $18,418.00 $18.418.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,418.00 100.00% $0.00
change arder $3,290.00 $0.00 $3,290.00 $0.00 $3,290.00 100.00% $0.00
ALL SCHOOLS GRAND TOTALS $71,708.00 $68,418.00 | $ 3,290.00 $0.00 $71,708.00 100.00% $0.00 50.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned") has been employed to fumish and install MAPLE HARDWOOD for project known as
STANTON ELEMENTARY (“PROJECT") of which MARTIN FLOORING

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Codell Construction Company

Isalso a (“CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER”").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Two thousand nine hundred sixty one dollars ($.2961.00 ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including promp! payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or ctaim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the

Project.

Pt g,

Date: 12/16/25 Name of Company Martin Flooring Gethpany. ,

Signaty EQ{A/‘!//} ﬁl/]v/:‘(u!‘! Mb s‘\&‘wrﬁi%ﬁ'@g.& ;

[ Q
i d ] ‘-Gme, \ SJiay of Delemebr 2025
Subscribed and swom before rr;uer ' aytp' De {
: —— = =

Title of Person Signing: _president Notary Signature and Seal: L [ ‘_ri " J( .4{‘/ y—%}
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Unde ;ﬁﬁ offfract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOCR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporafiag Sriorate name shoéfd be used, comorate seal affixed and ttle

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership name should be {18 ﬁéj}{ler should su;n and designate himself as partner,

)
"'f_, 5
R || | iRt I R T P I  EL PRSP O PR EEE SR PPP LT PPRCLRT IS

.
fr

|
Printed Name: Larry Martin

STATE OF kentucky CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF jefferson
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Larry Martin the President
of Martin F#ponm (“*Company name and Undersigned”), who is the contractor for the
wood flooring work on the project ("Project’) located at_Stanton Elementar
owned by Powell Co Board ("Owner") and on
which_Codell Construction Company is a (“Contractor” or “Canstruction Manager”).
That it has received payment of $.17,100.00 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Co;:;ttn:jctt)ioln Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Martin Flooring wood gym floor 71708.00 17100.00 2961.00 7170.80

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO 4‘Jéitv;'

COMPLETE - B
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for matera) ﬁkp} or olﬁ@_\@_rk of any kind done or to be done upon orin
connection with said work other than above stated. ‘ v \Bh:
Date: _12/16/25 ; Name of Company Martin Fiooring Company —=-— _ (Undergigned)
Signature: Al CAAA _."}/A! 440 ‘(/f""" Printed Name; Larrv Martin Tiv. Preﬁ" ?[1? %5\:—— -
Subscnbgd/aﬁﬂ sworn belore me this_16th day of december ,20.25 Notary Signature and Seal I-ly / /L N



AIA Document G732™ - 2019

BP #17

Application and Certification for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

TO OWNER: PROJECT: Stanton Elementary School APPLICATION NO: Distribution to:

Powell Bord of Education 776 West College Ave DOWNER

691 Breckenridge St Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO:12/31/25 DCONSTRUCTION

Somerset, KY 40380 CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2024 MANAGER

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA CONSTRUCTION PROJECT NOS: 21-072 DARCHITECT

Twin Lakes Fire Service MANAGER: Codell Construction Company DCONTRACTOR )

3804 N. Cunningham Ave. Ste. |

4475 Rockwell Road

Urbana, IL 61802 Winchester, KY
CONTRACT FOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Nomi Architecutre Design Fabrication

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments recelved from the Own . and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S03 280,00 < c‘r/' /
2. NET CHANGES IN WORK B0, 17631 CONTRA /
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2) $ TR3.436 31 f By: -q e /l. L Date 12/9/2025
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE State of. Hlinoig" e -
(Column G on G703) County of:Champaign | etssssisaa
5. RETAINAGE: 29,172.82 583,456.31 Subscribed and sworn to before uog'::dé'»ﬁu
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ —25.164.00— methis 9  day of December,2025 sl O
(Column D [ on G703) Notary Public: :;;Ll W my Commbsion Expies Agum 7, 2017
b. 10 % of Stored Material 3 My Commission expires; 8/7/27 ] Laa o o o o

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Column 1 on G703)

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Tofal in Column lon G703) § 29,172.82 —25,164.00— In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 554,283.49 $ -470,250.75 the data comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 548.283.49 to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) 5
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 6,000.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 29,172.82
(Line 3 less Line 6)

progressed as indicated, the quality ot the Work 1s 1n accordance with the Contract
—564;995-00 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled fo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

6,000.00
$

>

—5;706-00
-25.164.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(Attach explanation if amount certified diffirs from the amount applied for. Initial all
figures on this Application and on the (fmitinuation Sheet that changed (o conform (o the
umount certified.)

This Certificate is not n:.gAblu The AMOUNi CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

[SUMMARY OF CHANGES TR TTE WORK ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | / e
" - o~
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 CONST Date v L e
Total approved this month including Construction Change J’\RCHI'ITCT (NOTE: If multiplofedn mm o tm".' spangfhle for performing portions of
Directives $0.00 $0.00 the Project, the Architect’s Certifi R
TOTALS|$0.00 $0.00 By: Date: / ,é pc//c 2 §/
NET CHANGES IN THE WORK $0.00

AlA DOCUMENT G732-2019- APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION -AIA® - ® 1952, 2008, AND 2019

G732-2019



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G732, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 0
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/9/2025
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/31/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B (& D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Design $7,328.00 $7,328.00 $7,328.00 100.00% $0.00 $732.80
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
2 |Mobilization $20,397.00 $20,397.00 $20,397.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,039.70
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
3 |Demobilization $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,000.00
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
4 |Bond $5,350.00 $5,350.00 $5,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $535.00
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
5 |Overhead Labor $86,539.00 $86,539.00 $86,539.00 100.00% $0.00 $8,653.90
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
6 |Overhead Material $127,857.00 $127.857.00 $127,857.00 100.00% $0.00 $12,785.70
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
7 |Underground Labor $21,979.00 $21,979.00 $21,979.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,197.90
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
8 |Underground Material $96,814.00 $96,814.00 $96,814.00 100.00% $0.00 $9,681.40
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
9 |Fabrication $24,553.00 $24,553.00 $24,553.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,455.30
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
10 |Excavation $102,463.00 $102,463.00 $102,463.00 100.00% $0.00 $10,246.30
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
11 |Co- Valves & Casing $23,109.81 $23,109.81 $23,109.81 0.00% $0.00 $2,310.98
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
CO- Vault and Meter $57,066.50 $57,066.50 $57,066.50 0.00% $0.00 $5,706.65
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $583,456.31 $577,456.31 $6,000.00 $0.00 $583,456.31 100.00% $0.00 $58,345.63
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION * AIA® - © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)
STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Powell
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed to furnish and install Fire Suppression for project known as
Stanton Elementary School ("PROJECT") of which
Powel Board of Education is the owner (“OWNER”) and on which Codell Construction Company
Isalsoa (“CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents (8! 6,000.00 ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, fien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: _12/925 /) Name of Company Twin Lakes Fire Service LLC
ey A
/g ﬁ % {Undersigned)
Signature: A—
/ Subscribed and swom before me this 2 day of December 2025

Printed Name: Rvan Donaldson

Title of Person Signing: President Notary Signature and Seal: " WW

NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, o the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's contract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and fitle
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership name should b 11eer nartnar chauld cinn and dacinngte himself as partner,

e e CONTRAE‘FiJR'S AFFIDA\..'-'I"i'W : T [ e
COUNTY OF Champaian J s e

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: d  #v Commission Expires Aqust 7, 2027

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Rvan Donaldson the President

of Twin Lakes Fire Service LLC (“Company name and Undersigned™), who is the contractor for the

Fire Suppression waork on the project (‘Project’) located at_778 West College Ave.

Stanton, KY owned by Powell Board of Education ("Owner”) and on
which_Codell Construction Company is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

That it has received payment of § 564995 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are lrue, corect, and genuine and defivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS

NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

Twin Lakes Fire Service Fire Suppresion 583456.31 564995 5700 58345.63

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor, or other work of any kind done or to be done upon orin

ccl;mel:tion with said work other than above stated.
Date: 12/9/25 /_’ Name of Company Twin Lakes Fire Service (Undersigned)
Printed Name: Rvan Donaldson T ,Bresiden

Signature: ] &
Subscribed and sworn before me this 9 day of December ,2025 = ' =gnd Seal: | / 0 o . —
uom'»mm { L

Hotary Putllc, State af lifinats
Commnsion Na, 975119
My Commuimion Explres August 7, 2027




’@‘AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

BP # 18

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

PAGE ONE OF PAGES

TO OWNER:

Powell County Board of Education
691 Breckerridge Street -
Stanton, K 40380

FROM CONTRACTOR:

CKSM

2672 Cantersville Road
Paint Lick, KY 40461
CONTRACT FOR: BP #18 - Macha.nlcalfl’lumbii:&

PROIJECT: Stanton Elementary School
770 West College Ave
Stanton, KY 40380
BG # 21-072

APPLICATION: 20 Distribution 10:

[ Jowner

PERIOD TO: 12/112025 [x_JconsTtruCTION
PROJECT NO: MANAGER
[ ]arcHITECT
CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2024 [_JconTrACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

Continuation Sheet, AIA Dc G703, is attached
t. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM $ 3..'-:63.56?.!}0\/
2. Net change by Change Orders 25,791.00 24
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 4 2) 3,289,358.00 g 3.398.808.00 V'
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3,289,358.00 3 — 2ty
{Columan G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE: 164,467.90
a5 % of Completed Work $ 164,940.40
Column D + E on G703) SSSSS
b. 0 % of Stored Materlal $
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or 164,467.90
Total in Column 1 of G703) $ -164,940:40-
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3,124,890.10 $ —3;133:867:60—
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 3
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 3,034,783.20 \/
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 90,106.90 $
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 164,467.90  164.940:40-
(Lime 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS |
Total approved in previous months by Owner 39.924.00 4683
Tolal approved this month including Construction
Change Directives $0.00
TOTALS|$39.924.00 $4,683.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order |s35.241.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Docurments, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received fi e Owner, and that t payment shown herein is now due.

5 \‘\""l’j”

CONTRAZTO SOEA ‘e,
By: mﬁ% Date: | l!q l'ls \'\'.\ «%"“6“8"{:‘?}_”/
State of: Kentucky &N G ‘., =
County of: Garrard By 'Q"‘* OG!Q& q-_o =1
Subscribed and sworn to before == :6- 0)‘ "0".)’ =
me this 9th day of Dec 2025 - E Tw %‘95: -
Notary Public: Althea Shay Causey = O NS

commission expires; Juge 2, 2029 Al A = '%0!.10 c’-}‘,;? 5
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT S HR100s AT S
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and ’I’ P ){ A"' 'é'E . \\\\
the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify ¢ f;?“ IYI ““\

1o the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicsated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

90,106.90
AMOUNT CERTIFIED 084
(Antach explanation if amount certified differs
figures on this Application and on the Contis

coumnucrlwmm:
o ML —
ARCHITECT: (NOTE: If Multiplé Prirfe
the Project, the Architect's Ce ,z(:m

m the amount applied for. Initial all
tion Sheet that changed to conform ro the

f | Date: ‘/ d’/.// ("/‘"’/‘p

'w?acmrs are responsible for performing portions of
res

fj) Date: ,«/ brec 25"

[t}

By:

= £
v "‘L{
This Certificate is not négotiable. The ﬁMOl-!M(CERTlFlED is payable only to the
Contractor named hergin. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice Lo any right¥ of the Owner or Contractor under this Contracl.

AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1992 EDITION © AlA® © 1992
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Users may obtaln validatlon of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 20

Contractor's signed eertification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/09/2025

In tabulations below, amounts are stated te the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/1/2025

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED ©+0 TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
N e pome = . APPLICATION STORED AND STORED €-6) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Bond $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000,00 100% $0.00 $2,250.00
2 |Mechanical Mobilization $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,250.00
3 |Geothermal Mobilization $75,000.00 $75,000,00 $0.00 $0.,00 $75,000.00 100% $0.00 $3,750.00
4 |Drilling Labor $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110,000.00 100% $0.00 $5,500.00
5 |Drilling Material $233,000.00 $233,000.00 §0.00 $0.00 $233,000.00 100% $0.00 $11,650.00
6 |Header Labor $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 100% $0.00 $3,750.00
7 |Header Material $110,000,00 $110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110,000.00 1009% $0.00 $5,500.00
8 |Test Flush and Fill $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,100.00 1009% $0.00 $255.00
9 |Site Utilities Labor $80,000.00 $64,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00: $80,000.00 100% $0.00 $4,000.00
10 |Site Utilities Material $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 1009 $0.00 $5,000.00
11 (Undersiab Plumbing rough in Area A Labor $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000,00 100% $0.00 $2,750.00
12 |Underslab Plumbing rough in Area A Material $65,000.00 $65.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65,000.00 100% §0.00 $3,250.00
13 |Plumbing Wall Rough in Area A Labor $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0,00 $0.00 $40,000.00 1009, $0.00 $2,000.00
14 |Plumbing Wall Rough in Area A Material $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100%| $0.00 $1,000.00
15 |Mechanical Plumbing Rough in Above ceiling Area A Labor $96,020.00 $96,020.00 $0.00 $0.00 $96,020,00 1009 $0.00 $4,801.00
16 |Mechanical plumbing Rough in Above ceiling Area A Material $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,250.00
17 |Duct Install Labor Area A $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000,00 100% $0.00 $2,000.00
18 |Duct Install Material Area A $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 10058 $0.00 $600.00
19 Mnl:h!?kl‘mb Insulation Area A Labor $47,000.00 $47,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,350.00
20 {Mech/Plumb Insulation Area A Material $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,000.00 100%) $0.00 $1,550.00
21 |Mech Equipment seuTie in Area A Labor $18,000.00 $18,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 1004 $0.00 $900.00
22 ‘Mech Equipment set/Tie in Area A Material $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 1009 $0.00 $500,00
23 |GRDs Area A Labor $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100% $0.00 $300.00
24 |GRDs Area A Material $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 100% $0.00 $60.00
25 |Plumbing Fixtures Labor Area A $10,000.00 $9,500.00 $500.00 30.00 $10,000.00 100%%| $0.00 $500.00
26 |Plumbing Fixtures Material Area A $1,000.00 $950.00 $50.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00 $50.00
27 |Punch List Area A Labor $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 1004 $0.00 $400.00
28 |Final Cleaning Area A $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00 ). $250.00
29 |Underslab Plumbing rough in Area B Labor $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65,000.00 100% $0.00 $3,250.00
30 |Underslab Plumbing rough in Area B Material $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 100%% $0.00 $3,500.00
31 |Plumbing Wall Rough in Area B Labor $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100%: $0.00 $250.00
32 |Plumbing Wall Rough in Area B Material $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100% $0.00 $1.500.00
33 |Mechanical Plumbing Rough in Above ceiling Area B Labor $45,000,00 $45,000.00 $0.00 £0.00 $45.,000.00 100%: $0.00 $2,250.00
34 [Mechanical plumbing Rough in Above ceiling Area B Material $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,500,00
35 |Duct Install Labor Area B $102,000.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102,000.00 100%| $0.00 $5,100.00
36 |Duct Install Material Area B $15,000,00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
37 |Mech/Plumb Insulation Area B Labor $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,350.00
38 |Mech/Plumb Insulation Area B Material $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,550.00
39 |Mech Equipment set/Tie in Area B Labor $45.000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,250.00
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 20
Contractor's signed certification is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 12/09/2025
In tabulatlons below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/1/2025
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B (o] D E F G H 1
TIEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROMPREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G0 TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
il s o s et e o g APPLICATION  |.1n . —mif. sswn STORED AND STORED €-G) . RATE) ..
(D+E) ‘| ' (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (DHE+F)
40 |Mech Equipment set/Tie in Area B Material $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
41 |GRDs Area B Labor $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.000.00 100% $0.00 $1,250.00
42 |GRDs Area B Material $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 1009 $0.00 $750.00.
43 |Plumbing Fixtures Labor Area B $12,000.00 $11,400.00 $600.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100%] $0.00 $600.00
44 |Plumbing Fixtures Material Area B $1,000.00 $950.00 $50.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00 $50.00
45 {Punch List Area B Labor $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 100% $0.00 $400.00
46 |Final Cleaning Area B $7,485.00 $7,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,485.00 100% $0.00 $374.25
47 |Underslab Plumbing rough in Area C Labor $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85,000.00 100% $0.00 $4,250.00
48 |Underslab Plumbing rough in Area C Material $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85,000.00 100% $0.00 $4,250,00
49 |Plumbing Wall Rough in Area C Labor $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 100% $0.00 $3,000.00
50 |Plumbing Wall Rough in Area C Material $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,000.00
51 {Mechanical Plumbing Rough in Above ceiling Area C Labor $60,000,00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 100% $0.00 $3,000.00
52 |Mechanical plumbing Rough in Above ceiling Area C Material $34,000.00 $34,000.00 30,00 $0.00 $34,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,700.00
53 |Duct Install Labor Area C $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 100% $0.00 $4,000.00
54 |Duct Install Material Area C $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,000.00
55 |Mechanical Plumbing Rough in Abave ceiling GYM Area C La:bor $57,120.00 $57,120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,120.00 100%% $0.00 $2,856.0l.]
56 |Mechanical plumbing Rough in Above ceiling GYM Area C Material $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100% $0.00 $600.00
57 |Mech/Plumb lnmlt;ltinn Area C Labor , $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $0.00, $0.00 $47,000.00 1009 $0.00 52.350.0(;1
58 |Mech/Plumb Insulation Area C Material $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,550.00
59 |Mech Equipment s|el/l'ie in Area C Labor $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,250,00
60 |Mech Equiprent set/Tie in Area C Material $15,000.00 $15.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100%% $0.00 $750.00
61 |Mech/Plumb lnsuh'n.ion GYM Area C Laber $15,000,00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100%% $0,00 $750.00
62 |Mech/Plumb Insulation GYM Area C Material $15,000.00 $15,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
63 |Kitchen Hoods Area C Labor $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,750.00
64 |Kitchen Hoods Area C Material $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 10095 $0.00 $750.00
65 |Punch List Area C Labor $8.000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 §8,000.00 100% $0.00 $400.00
66 [Final Cleaning AreaC $7,485.00 $7,110.75 $374.25 $0.00 $7.485.00 100% ($0.00) $374.25
67 {GRDS Labor Area C $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,250.00
68 |GRDs Material Area C $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
69 |Plumbing Fixtures Labor Area C $15,000.00 $14,250.00 $750.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
70 |Plumbing Fixtures Material Area C $1,000.00 $950.00 $50.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00 $50.00
71 |Kitchen Equipment Hookup Area C Lahor $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100% $0.00 $500.00
72 |Kitchen Equipment Hookup Area C Material $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00 100%)| $0.00 $150.00
73 |Mechanical Room _Area C Labor $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,000.00
74 |Mechanical Room Area C Material $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,600.00
75 |Final Clean gym Area C $2,000.00 $1,900.00 $100.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100% $0.00 $100.00
76 |Controls Engineering Labor ALl Areas $24,243.00 $24,243.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,243.00 1009% $0.00 $1,212.15
77 |Controls Project Management Labor All Areas $22,534,00 $22,534.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,534.00 100% $0.00 $1,126.70
78 |Controls Programming and Startup Labor All Areas $11,629.00 $4,651.60 $6,977.40 $0.00 $11,629.00 100%)| $0.00 $581.45
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO: 20
APPLICATION DATE: 12/09/2025
PERIOD TO: 12/1/2025

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION QF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS ‘THIS PERIOCD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
e B v e B % s A, < - 1 b oo < B] ¢ : W oae APPLICATION . | oo ~conts afwreem- STORED AND STORED €-Blasovefo. RATE) jrm
TR ' o ' (D +E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)

79 |Controls Installation Labor All Areas $134,173.00 $120,755.75 $13,417.25 $0.00 $134,173.00 100% $0.00 $6,708.65

80 |Controls Commissioning Labor All Areas $9,505.00 $0.00 39,505.00 $0.00 $9,505.00 100% $0.00 3475.25

81 |Controls 3rd Party Equipment Material All Areas $14,175.00 $14,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,175.00 100% $0.00 $708.75

B2 |Controls DDC Controls, Actuators,Sensors Material All Areas $101,092.00 $101,092.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101,092.00 100% $0.00 $5,054.60

83 |Controls Install Materjals All Areas $62,321.00 $62,321.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,321.00 100% $0.00 $3,116.05

84 |Test and Balance All Areas $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,500.00

85 kDemobiﬁmﬁon All Areas Mechanical $7,485.00 $6,736.50 $748.50 $0.00 $7,485.00 100% $0.00 $374.25
86 |Change Order #1 ($4,065.00) ($4,065.00) $0.00 . $0.00 ($4,065.00) 100% $0.00 ($203.25)
87 |Change Order #2 . ($618.00) ($618.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($618.00) 100%{ $0.00 ($30.90)

88 |Change Order #3 (timeline change) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%| $0.00 $0.00
89 |Change Order #4 $39,924.00 $19,962.00 $19,962.00 $0.00 $39.924.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,996.20
Change Order #5-CC14 GRAND TOTALS  (9,450.00) -$3,298,808.00-1  $3,199,723.60 $99,084.40- $0.00 | -$3:298,808.90- 100% (50.00)| -$164,940.40
3,289,358.00 $89,634.40 3,289,358.00 164,467.90

Users may obtaln validatlion 91 this document by requesting of the [lcense a completed AIA Document D401 icertification of Document's Authentlcity

|
i
{

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR 6702 - 1992 EDITION « AIA®- © 1882
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

|
i
t
i
1
-
i
|
|

G703-1992

e ek | | PN



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)
STATE OF Kentucky e ool
COUNTY OFGa"mi I
TO WHOM IT MAY GONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned {“Undersigned™) has been employed by Powsil County Board of E (“OWNER" “CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and insiall Bl Package ho 16 Mocharecl & Pumbeng —— _for project knowin a3
Sanion Esarmauny Schanl —_— = {"PROJECT") of which Powsll County Board of Education

i5 the owner (“OWNER"™) and on which Set Cersreton Gompry

Is alsa a (“CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").
The Undersigned, for and in consideration omeety Thousand, One Hundred Six Dollars and Ninety Cents(s 90,106.90 ) Dolars,
and in consideralion of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do{es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and relaase the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surely, the Construction Manager, tie Construction Manager’s surely, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and admmistrators, from any and afl suits, debts, demands, lorts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment refating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds reiating to the Project, and in
addition alt lien, or ctaim of, or right to, Fen, under municipal, state, or federal laws or stalutes, relating to mechanics' fiens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements therecn, and on the matesial relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the matenal, fidures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideraion due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
tn the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparaius or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
bebw mdudmg extras.” The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that a work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its confract documents on the

Name o{Com.pany Contral Kentucky Shoel Motal
Undorsigned)

Subscribed and swom bafors me this 9 day of DECEMBER 2025

Titte of Person Signing: Presdent Notary Signature and Seal. ]
NOTE. *Exiras inciude bui are not imited % changes, both oral and written, tv the contract, and Clzims as defined in the Undersigne 1) § |

GONSTRUGTION MANAGER.  All waivers and relsases musi be for the full amount paid. Nwawundmbmisbraoorpomon mfpmtanamamuldbalm corporatlsea
of officer sighing wavisr and release should be set forth: i waiver and release fs for a parinership, the parinarship name should be used, pariner should sign and designate himgelf as patiner.

- l"l'l"'f
STATE OF “ric CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT WeA S Ty,
COUNTY OF Gerrerd & x\ep“‘iq “,
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: SAY < COMAs ™., +

| SN W20
THE Undsrsigned. being duly swom, deposas and says that (sihe_Ronnis Brown thg Prasuient - N NOrto 0.3 =
Of S Komucky B Lot I __ {‘Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the .5 [ 5 ‘!.‘;’:.S:C pes
Bid Packags No. 18 Mechanical & Plumixng mﬂhm(wmmnowuwm .ﬂgaad\-( m‘-'o) by
- owned by Powst County Board of .. anll ‘-"-}‘,b =
which cese cersnacan Compary —__isa("Contractor” or “Construction Manager”). = 6“9 9100551%"- <

,4,?\ )-L NREE. R

That it ha received payment of $ 3,034,783 20 prior to this payment. \

That all waivers and releases are true, (:orred.andgenumaandWmmwwmmsmmmmwewmmWMWMOfmmn |\\\\
releases. That the following are the names of all pariies who have fumished material, equipment, services, or kabor for séid work and all parfies having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for malerial entering inip the construction thereof and the amount due or to become dua each and that the #ems mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according o ptans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and afl claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned’s suppfiers or subcontraciors pertaining fo the project whether or
nat listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
ATS Integrated Solutions Controls $379,673.00 |$346,756.99| $4,081.95 | $28,834.07
Geothermal Earthworks Geothermal $608,100,00 |$577.695.00 $30,405.00
EBCO Test and Balance| $28,400.00 $28,400.00
ThoroughbredMechanical Insulation $235,000.00 |$223.250.00 $11,750.00
SR,
OTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL T0 IR RN A
i et S

Date: | , Name of Company_Central Kentucky Sheet Matal

Sgnature /) GRNUL Printed Name: Ronris Brown

Subscribad and swom before me this 9 day of DECEMBER 2025

> < ¥V <
That there are no for said work i .andMihemiumﬂwmwbmmmmymmmmml.m,mdmwwdmﬁhwmc E
connection wi other than o] 22
b -
it o g 0.- b




Job: 000743 - Stanton Elementary School Codell Construction Report
For the period from 1/15/26 through 1/15/26 Pay Request Log

743-01901 PURCHASE ORDER #19-01 ECKART, LLC
$101303892.002 MAT  10/23/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 53,855.54 0.00 53,855.54
$101579308.002 MAT  12/02/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 129.72 0.00 129.72
$101589477.001 MAT  12/04/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 73.65 0.00 73.65
$101594424.001 MAT  12/03/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 85.96 0.00 85.96
$101303765.008-1 MAT  12/01/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 550.00 0.00 550.00
Totals: 54,694.87 0.00 54,694.87
Page 1 of 1

Printed 1/15/26 12:13PM



Invoice
) INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
R
EckartLodngon 10/23/2025 | S$101303892.002
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2629 REMIT TO: PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 858-523-3800 é%GR%%%T\I'?TN&%WzV-egm 1of 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:;
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 35 PENDLETON STREET
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-1 (LTG) Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Jessica Alexander DIRECT Net Due 25th 10/23/2025 03/26/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
1ea 1ea|LOT: A-LIGHT 53855.540/ea 53855.54
2 - TYPE M1A:
ATM2-8-1C350+DC350-40-U-G-D-HE
-S-W-1-D
10 - TYPE M1B:
ATM2-12-1C350+DC350-40-U-G-D-H
E-S-W-1-D
2 - TYPE M2ABD:
ATM2-32-DC750-40-U-G-D-HE-S-W-
1-D
2 - TYPE M2BD:
ATM2-28-DC750-40-U-G-D-HE-S-W-
1-D
4 - TYPE M2BD:
ATM2-38-DC750-40-U-G-D-HE-S-W-
1-D
( APPROVED
LLEiy William Perry at 7:54 pm, Dec 11, 2025
Invoice is due by 11/25/2025 Subtotal 53855.54
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 53855.54

Printed By: ZSEAN on 10/23/2025 7:05:08 PM EDT




Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOIGE NUMBER
Egzgrg_exwgtorﬂ 12/02/2025 S$101579308.002
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2929 REMIT TO: PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 859-523-3800 ézoﬁR?r%gﬁrNﬁgﬁgsma 10f 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 776 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 STANTON, KY 40380
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-1 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 12/02/2025 11/19/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
1ea 1ea|LIT WPX0 LED ALO SWW2 MVOLT PE 90.940/ea 90.94
WPX SIZE 0 LED WALL PACK, LED,
ADJUSTABL
DARK BRONZE FINISH
1202-2025 03,29:38 PM
£101579308.002
Ke Slucher
( APPROVED
kBy William Perry at 7:54 pm, Dec 11, 2025
Invoice is due by 01/25/2026 Subtotal 90.94
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 38.78
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 129.72

Printed By: ZSEAN on 12/2/2025 7:04:56 PM EST




Invoice
N Ny INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
. '.' 10 /
Eﬂgrtsl'exwgtorﬂ 12/04/2025 S101589477.001
LEXINGLJ'?%I\TT(YETSSOS-ZQZQ REMIT T PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
FaxG59°5253600 e IN G715 6918 1 of 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 776 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 STANTON, KY 40380
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-1 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 12/04/2025 11/26/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
30ea 30ea|WMO V700 2.094/it 62.82
STL RACEWAY 700 IVORY
1ea 1ea|WMO V717 3.919/ea 3.92
STL INT. ELBOW 700 IVORY
1ea 1ea|WMO V718 3.563/ea 3.56
STL EXT. ELBOW 700 IVORY
dea 4ealWMO V706 0.837/ea 3.35
STL CONNECTION COVER 700 IVORY
12.04-2025 11:14:26 &M
5101589477.001
W 1
Mack Fox
By William Perry at 7:54 pm, Dec 11, 2025
Invoice is due by 01/25/2026 Subtotal 73.65
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 73.65

Printed By: ZSEAN on 12/4/2025 7:05:35 PM EST




Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
EXZSL;xi#gtOE 12/03/2025 S$101594424.001
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2929 A PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 859-623-3800 S RYOONIN 47112.6918 1of 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 776 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 STANTON, KY 40380
CUSTOMER NUMBER|  CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 DPO 19-1 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Aaron Hitsman COUNTER Net Due 25th 12/03/2025 12/03/2025
ORDER QTY/| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
1001t 100ft|GRF ALFLEX.5X100 85.958/c 85.96
1/2"X 100' AL FLEX CONDUIT
12403-2025 09:05:34 A
S101534424 001
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025
Invoice is due by 01/25/2026 Subtotal 85.96
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 85.96

Printed By: ZSEAN on 12/3/2025 7:05:34 PM EST




Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
'fﬂg'ts"e"ih"-gmﬂ 12/01/2025 $101303765.008 -1
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2629 EMIT TO: PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 Eckart Corydon
Fax 859-523-3800 Y BOR N7 112-068 1 of 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 35 PENDLETON STREET
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537
CUSTOMER NUMBER|  CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-1 (LTG) Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Jessica Alexander DIRECT Net Due 25th 07/02/2025 10/27/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
1ea 1ea| LOT: ACUITY SWITCHES & CONTR 550.000/ea 550.00
[ APPROVED
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025
L
Invoice is due by 08/25/2025 Subtotal 550.00
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 550.00

Printed By: ZSEAN on 7/2/2025 7:02:15 PM EDT




Job: 000743 - Stanton Elementary School Codell Construction Report

For the period from 1/15/26 through 1/15/26 Pay Request Log

743-01902 PURCHASE ORDER #19-02 ECKART, LLC
$101564797.001 MAT 11/19/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 138.54 0.00 138.54
$101565022.002 MAT 11/26/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 99.00 0.00 99.00
$101579308.001 MAT 11/21/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 363.76 0.00 363.76
$101581032.001 MAT 11/21/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 2,642.67 0.00 2,642.67
$101581032.002 MAT 11/24/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 880.50 0.00 880.50
$101497576.001 MAT 09/17/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 739.21 0.00 739.21
$101485938.004 MAT 09/17/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 1,075.13 0.00 1,075.13
$101600879 MAT 12/08/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 2,010.87 0.00 2,010.87
Totals: 7,949.68 0.00 7,949.68

Printed 1/15/26 12:15PM Page 1 of 1



| Invoice
§ \:* > INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
Egzgnsl_exi#gtoﬂ 11/19/2025 $101564797.001
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2929 REMIT TO: PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 859-523-3800 “o%."&%%?f@%ﬁegm 10of1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 776 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 STANTON, KY 40380
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-2 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 11/19/2025 11/07/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
2ea 2ea|HBL PFBRAC 16.489/ea 32.98
ADAPT COLLAR, FOR RECT PFB
2ea 2ea|HBL SA5017GR 52.780/ea 105.56
COVER FLANGE W/GROUND WIRE, RECT,
ALU
11-19-2025 01:55:45 PM
5101564797 001
Danny Rogers
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025
Invoice is due by 12/25/2025 Subtotal 138.54
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 138.54

Printed By: ZSEAN on 11/19/2025 7:05:37 PM EST




Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
11/26/2025 $101565022.002
1440 Sunshine L
LEXlNcL;l%r\TeKYaE&os-zgzg T PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fex 839-523-3800 éz@fR?(%%ﬁ.{TNa%Wzv-egm 1of 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 776 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 STANTON, KY 40380
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-2 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 11/26/2025 11/07/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
1ea 1ea|MIL 48-11-2450 99.000/ea 99.00
M12 REDLITHIUM HIGH OUTPUT XC5.0
BATTERY PACK
11-19-2025 03:01:37 AM
S101565022.002
St d b omn,
Sarah Perry
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025
Invoice is due by 01/25/2026 Subtotal 99.00
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 99.00

Printed By: ZSEAN on 11/26/2025 7:05:17 PM EST




Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
Eﬂg'——tsl‘exwgto'ﬂ 11/21/2025 S$101579308.001
LEXINCL-ij‘rI!SOI\IIr??(YaZgSOS-2929 S PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 859-523-3800 YO N MD-6918 10f1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 776 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 STANTON, KY 40380
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-2 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 11/21/2025 11/19/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
4ea 4ea|LIT WPX0 LED ALO SWW2 MVOLT PE 90.941/ea 363.76
WPX SIZE 0 LED WALL PACK, LED,
ADJUSTABL
DARK BRONZE FINISH
11-21-2025 03:22:14 AM
S101579308.001
P Hr—
Larry Varner
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025
Invoice is due by 12/25/2025 Subtotal 363.76
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Payments 0.00
Amount Due 363.76

Printed By: ZSEAN on 11/21/2025 7:05:01 PM EST




Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
Eﬂgnsl'exwgw'ﬂ 11/20/2025 $101581032.001
LEXINé‘?SOI:ITiYaESSOS-ZQZQ REMIT TO: PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 859-523-3800 VDO N 47112 6918 10f 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
35 PENDLETON ST 740 ECTON RD
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 WINCHESTER, KY 40391-9469
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-11 Stanton Elem Misc Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Jeff Davis OUR TRUCK Net 60 Days 11/20/2025 11/19/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
75001t 7500ft|WIC 12SOLTHHNGNS 182.000/m 1365.00
12 SOL THHN GREEN WIRE 2500
3000ft 3000ftj]CON 1PVC40 42.589/c 1277.67

1" PYVC SCH-40 CONDUIT PIPE

‘ APPROVED

kL;By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025

Invoice is due by 01/25/2026 Subtotal 2642.67
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Payments 0.00
Amount Due 2642.67

Printed By: ZSEAN on 11/21/2025 7:05:01 PM EST




_ Invoice
\___ INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
cotant Lexngon 11/24/2025 | $101581032.002
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2929 | — PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 859-523-3800 CORYDON, IN 471126918 1of 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
35 PENDLETON ST 740 ECTON RD
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 WINCHESTER, KY 40391-9469
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-2 Stanton Elem Misc Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Jeff Davis OUR TRUCK Net 60 Days 11/24/2025 11/19/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
30001t 3000ft|CON 3/4PVC40 29.350/c 880.50
3/4" PVC SCH-40 CONDUIT PIPE
11-242025 07:59:20 AM
S101581 032.002
Wﬂ/’“"'—-
Larry ‘arner
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025
Invoice is due by 01/25/2026 Subtotal 880.50
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 880.50

Prinled By: ZSEAN on 11/24/2025 7:05:02 PM EST




Invoice
= INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
522‘8 L:axi#gtorll 09/17/2025 $101497576.001
n:
LEXIN(lBJT(s)r\Ilrj?(YaZSSOS-2929 REMIT TO: PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 859-523-3800 é%R?(%%TﬁTN&%nvzv-sgm 1of 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 776 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 STANTON, KY 40380
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-2 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover WILL CALL Net Due 25th 09/17/2025 09/17/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
5551t 555ft|\WIC 4THHNBKM 1307.920/m 725.90
4 STR THHN COPPER WIRE MASTER
Cuts: 3@ 185 ft
200ea 200ea|BRI TWB51 6.654/c 13.31
1/2" POLYETHYLENE EMT BUSHING
091 7-2025 08:27:21 &M
5101497 576.001
(fpnﬂa/wk-‘x
Larry
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025
“REPRINT - REPRINT ** REPRINT =
Invoice is due by 10/25/2025 Subtotal 739.21
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 739.21

Printed By: JESSICAA on 12/8/2025 1:56:47 PM EST




Eckart Lexington

Invoice

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER

09/17/2025 $101485938.004

1440 Sunshine L
LEXINCL-‘H]?)I\II, KY828505-2929 REMIT TO: BAGENO.
Phone 859-303-8520 ECKART SUPPLY
Fax 856-52-3800 LRk 10f 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC 35 PENDLETON STREET
35 PENDLETON ST C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537 WINCHESTER, KY 40391
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-2 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Jessica Alexander DIRECT Net Due 25th 09/17/2025 09/08/2025
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
1ea 1ea|LOT: CONTROLS 1036.360/ea 1036.36
7 - NPODMA DX BK
8 - NPODMA BK
—
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025
L5
REPRINT ** REPRINT ** REPRINT **
Invoice is due by 10/25/2025 Subtotal 1036.36
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 38.77
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 1075.13

Prinled By: JESSICAA on 12/8/2025 1:50:56 PM EST




Acknowledgement

ORDER DATE ORDER NUMBER
Eckart Lexington 12/08/2025 $101600879
1440 Sunshine Lane A PAGE NO.
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2929 152[4‘8”8'-9"“‘.92’[
Phone 859-303-8520 LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2929
Fax 859-523-3800 Phone 859-303-8520 10of 1

Fax 859-523-3800

SOLD TO:

POWELL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC

35 PENDLETON ST

WINCHESTER, KY 40391-1537

SHIP TO:

STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C/O RIMAR ELECTRIC
740 ECTON RD

WINCHESTER, KY 40391-9469

Printed By: JEFFD on 12/8/2025 2:33:36 PM EST

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
33963 19-2 Stanton Elem Misc Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE FREIGHT ALLOWED
Jeff Davis OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 12/29/2025 No
ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
William Perry 859-771-6427
1ea|ITC GP122 1100.870/ea 1100.87
1/2" - 2" GEAR PUNCH KIT
W/ TOOL INCLUDED
1eal|ITC GP123 600.000/ea 600.00
GEAR PUNCH KIT 2-1/2" - 4"
(TOOL NOT INCLUDED)
1ea|MIL 2829-20 310.000/ea 310.00
M18 FUEL COMPACT BAND SAW BARE
TOOL
APPROVED >
By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025 :
Subtotal 2010.87
S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Pymt & Disc 0.00
Amount Due 2010.87




Job: 000743 - Stanton Elementary School Codell Construction Report

For the period from 1/15/26 through 1/15/26 Pay Request Log
743-01903 PURCHASE ORDER #19-03 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC.
52603 MAT 12/01/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 17,296.00 0.00 17,296.00
Totals: 17,296.00 0.00 17,296.00
Page 1 of 1

Printed 1/15/26 12:15PM



Newtech Systems, LLC
1850 Dalton Avenue I NVOI C E
NEWlECH Ashland, KY 41102

SYSTEMS F:(606)325-0308
an everQn-company

SOLD TO: Powell County Board of Education SHIP TO: Stanton Elementary
Rimar Electric, LLC 776 West College Ave
35 Pendleton Street Stanton, KY 40380

Winchester, KY 40391

DATE SHIP VIA CUSTOMER NO. TERMS
P.O. NUMBER PROJECT NAME ORDER DATE ORDER NUMBER SALES PERSON
6630 Stanton Elementary School

QTY PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

oM TAXABLE | Proiect Materials To Finish Job $17,296.00 $17,296.00
SUBTOTAL: $17,296.00

THANK YOU SALES TAX 060

TOTAL INVOICE: $17,296.00

APPROVED

By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025)'

Offices located in: Ashland, KY * Lexington, KY * Dunbar, WV * Bridgeville, PA * Groveport, OH
All credit card payments will be subject to a 3% processing fee.



Job: 000743 - Stanton Elementary School Codell Construction Report

For the period from 1/15/26 through 1/15/26 Pay Request Log

743-01904 PURCHASE ORDER #19-04
693526 MAT 10/14/2025
695524 MAT 12/03/2025

Printed 1/15/26 12:16PM

01/15/2026
01/15/2026

SCHILLER HARDWARE

Rebecca Piersall 4,446.00 0.00 4,446.00
Rebecca Piersall 12,571.00 0.00 12,571.00
Totals: 17,017.00 0.00 17,017.00

Page 1 of 1



&R S Al r,"‘jl " 1032 Rushwood Ct
N Y sl M ol Lexington, Kentucky 40511
- Tel: 859-233-4427 Fax: 859-253-2831

Customer:
(306530) Powell County Board of Education

C/O Rimar Electric Llc
35 Pendleton St

Winchester, Kentucky 40391

Invoice

Invoice # : 693526
Order# : 306530
Date : Oct 14, 2025

Ship To:
Powell County Board of Education

C/O Rimar Electric Llc
35 Pendleton St

Winchester, Kentucky 40391
Tel: 859-595-1894

Account Code : 13682 Quote # :
Terms : NET30 Purchase Order # : 53098
Customer Job# Shipped Via
Salesperson : Aaron Thompson Contact : Aaron Thompson
Order Name : Powell County BoE - Stanton Elementary - Division 28
Invoiced Product Description
5 Miscellaneous Consumables / Ma MISCELLANEOUS CONSUMABLES / MATERAL
36 Miscellaneous Consumables / Ma MISCELLANEOUS CONSUMABLES / MATERAL
3 ADC LP1501 ADC-AC-LP1501
Shipment Number Shipment Date Note
288222 Oct 14, 2025
Pre-Tax Total 4,446.00
Kentucky State Tax i 0.00
Amount Due 4,446.00

APPROVED

By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025

J

REMIT TO: P.O. Box 99768
LOUISVILLE, KY 40269

Printed Oct 16, 2025 9:02 AM
Page 1 of 1



Invoice

L TR e S 1032 Rushwood Ct
e i _;"“i”‘mf"’jl_""‘;_'j’_- m Lexington, Kentucky 40511

Tel: 859-233-4427 Fax: 859-253-2831

Invoice # : 695524
Order# : 306530

Date . DEC 03, 2025
Customer: Ship To:
(306530) Powell County Board of Education Powell County Board of Education
C/O Rimar Electric Lic C/O Rimar Electric Lic
35 Pendleton St 35 Pendleton St
Winchester, Kentucky 40391 Winchester, Kentucky 40391

Tel: 859-595-1894

Account Code 13682 Quote # :
Terms : NET30 Purchase Order # : 53098
Customer Job# : Shipped Via
Salesperson . Aaron Thompson Contact : Aaron Thompson
Order Name : Powell County BoE - Stanton Elementary - Division 28
Invoiced Product Description
5 Miscellaneous Consumables / Ma MISCELLANEOUS CONSUMABLES / MATERAL
36 Miscellaneous Consumables / Ma MISCELLANEOUS CONSUMABLES / MATERAL
3 ADC LP1501 ADC-AC-LP1501
Shipment Number Shipment Date Note
289264 DEC 03, 2025
Pre-Tax Total : 16,571.00
Kentucky State Tax : 0.00
Amount Due ; 418,674.00-
$12,571.00
PO LIMIT REACHED!!!!!

Stanton BOE to pay $12,571.00
Rimar to pay remaining $4,000.00 plus taxes

APPROVED

By William Perry at 7:55 pm, Dec 11, 2025

REMIT TO: P.O. Box 99768 Printed Dec 03, 2025 9:14 AM
LOUISVILLE, KY 40269 Page 1 of 1



BATA pocument 6732° - 2000

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

BP # 20

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT:BG # 21-072 - Stanton Elementary School APPLICATION: ¢ 3 Distribution to:
Powell County Board of Education 770 West College Ave DOWNER
691 Breckenridge Street Stanton, K 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/11/25 [x_]JconsTRUCTION
Stanton, KY 40380 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [ JarcHITECT
Facility Commissioning Group CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2024 [ JcontrACTOR
158 Burt Road mul\ll:im,,
Lexington, K 40503 opTRICK
CONTRACT FOR: BP #20 - Commissioning §QQ,“ sSion 4”0@”«,
= <~
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, = é;- SPW 10‘-20.? 6.0 E“P =
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and beliefthe Work covered by this Application for Payment has been =i \Q OTAR ¥ "a‘., (=
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid S E esm o =
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and =k -z. UBL\C ;j\ o
v’ payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. =z "6 éf =
1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 3 53350.00 v R Vo .)"'"0 “ ) ::_-'-‘
2. Net change by Change Orders $ .00 CONTRACTOR: %z # K R N
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 % 2) $ 3735000V, By ﬂzu?{ ﬁﬁf"‘ Date ___12/11/25 2 Lar e O
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 3333000 ¥ Stateof Kentucky g "y, RGE. " o
(Column G on G703) County of Z LTINS
5. RETAINAGE: Subscrib ﬁ é \mrn to before
a.__ 10 %ofCompleted Work 5 5.335.00 me this r day of ?d. plen
(Column D+ Eon G703) Notary Public: o g
b. U %ot Stored Matenal 3 My Lommission expires. /2 / :f/??'
(Column F on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Total Retainage (Lines 5a+5b or In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and
Total in Column I of G703) 3 5.335.00 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 48,015.00 to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 3 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 8.650.80 v
8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 39.364.20 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 3936420
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 5.335.00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) figures on this Application and on'tjie Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
CHANGE ORDER SUMMAKY ADDITIUNS DEDUCTIUNS CO"'-E:TR MANAGER ;
- PEEEA] ) S oeler
Total approved in previous months by Owner / Date:
Total approved this month including Construction Change ARCH.ITECT (NOTE: If Myiti rine Corfiractors are responsible for performing portions of
Directives the Project, the Architeg s C’ {116 /. iy ad. / 0 _ (
TOTALS|$0.00 $0.00 By: . Date: é CCZ
NET CHANGES by Change Order V/ C i.,//

This Certificate is rjot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named fierein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1982 EDITION - AIA® « © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, OC 20006-5292
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

G702/CMa-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 3
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/11/25
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
Commissioning Meetings/Site
Observations (All Areas Throughout
1 |project) $9,720.00 $5.832.00 $3,888.00 $9,720.00 100.00% $0.00 $972.00
2 |Write Commissioning Plan (SVC/FPT) $2,990.00 $2,990.00 $2,990.00 100.00% $0.00 $299.00
3 |Equipment Start-Up Review $2.970.00 $2,970.00 $2,970.00 100.00% $0.00 $297.00
Functional Performance Testing (Area A,
4 |after 10/15/24) $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,060.00
Functional Performance Testing (Area B,
5 |After 11/22/24) $4,820.00 $4,820.00 $4,820.00 100.00% $0.00 $482.00
Functional Perfrmance testing (Area C,
6 |After3/3/25) $6,720.00 $6,720.00 $6,720.00 100.00% $0.00 $672.00
TAB Verification and Review (After
7 |6/19/25) $1,620.00 $1,620.00 $1,620.00 100.00% $0.00 $162.00
Building Air Tightness Test (All Areas,
8 | After 7/10/25) $9,450.00 $790.00 $8,660.00 $9,450.00 100.00% $0.00 $945.00
O&M Traing and Manual Reviews (All
9 | Areas, After 6/18/25) $2,160.00 $2,160.00 $2,160.00 100.00% $0.00 $216.00
Commissioning Report (All Areas, After
10 |6/18/25) $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 100.00% $0.00 $230.00
GRAND TOTALS $53.350.00 $9,612.00 $43,738.00 $0.00 $53,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $5.335.00

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)

STATE OF Kentuocky

COUNTY OF, Favelle

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed to furnish and instal) Building Commissioning for project known as
Stanton Elementary School (“PROJECT") of which

Powell Counly Board of Education s the owner ("OWNER") and on which_Codell Construction Company
Isalsoa ("CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUGTION MANAGER").

The Underslgned, for and in consideration of thirty-nine thousand three hundred sixty-four and 20/100 (5 389,364.30 ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for ils heirs, execulors, and administralors, hereby waive and release (he Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, refated enlilies, affiiales, members,
pastand presenl officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suils, debis, demands, torls; charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
slalutes of the municipality, slate or federal govemment relaling o payment bends, the Miller Act, or other act or statule Including prompl payment statules, or bonds refating to the Projeci, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, stale, or lederal laws or slalules, refating to mechanics’ llens, wilh respect {o and on sald above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the matetial relating lo mechanics' fiens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, acl, or stalute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the malerial, fixtures, apparalus or machinery furnished, and on [he moneys, funds or other censideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, erising out of or relating in any way
{o the fabor, services, malerial, fixtures, equipment, apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of fime through the date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned cerlifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with ils contract documents on the
Project.

Dale; 12/11/25 Name of Company Facility Commissioning Group, Inc.
Sonat (Undersigned)
gnature:
. Gheryl Yates Subscribed and swom before me this__t#h __day of December ,2025
i BRANDON CHRISTOPHER MOURE:

Tille of Person Signing: Accounts Manager Notary Signature and Seal; a1 NOTARY pUBLI%
NOTE: *Extas include but are not llmited to changes, bolh aral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined In the Underslgned's contract with the OWNER, GO Ryor
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All walvers and releases must be for the full amount pald. If waiver and refease is for a corporation, corporate nanje should beusersremsalesralnifisyrgod tite

STATE OF Kentucky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says thal (s)he Cheryl Yates the: Accounts Manager
of i {“Company name and Undersigned”), who Is the contractor for the

ioning work on the project ('Project’) locatedat__ Stanton, KY
owned by Powell County Board of Education {"Owner") and on
which Codell Construction Company Is a (*Confractor” or “Consfruction Manager”).
That it has received payment of $, $8,650.80 prior fo this payment.

That all waivers and releases are frue, correct, and genuine and defivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equilable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. Thal the following are the names of all pariles who have furnished material, equipment, services, or tabor for seid work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for speciflc
porfions of sald work or for material enlering Into the construclion thereol and the amaunt due or ta become due each and thal the items mentioned include all fabor, equipment, services, and
material requlred to complete sald work according o plans and specifications, The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Confractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all clalms for alleged payment made by the Undersigned’s suppliers ar subcontraclors pertaining lo the project whether or
nol Fsled below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

None

BRANDON CHRISTO ORE
NOTARY PU&%ER‘HD
STATE AT L ARGE

KENTUCK(Y
GOMMISSION-H-KYNPST740

kY COMM 3151011 EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 24, 2026

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
Thal there are no other conlracts for said work outstanding, and (hat there Is nothing due or fo become due lo any person for malerial, labor, or olher work of any kind done or o be dene upon or in
connection with sald work other than above stated.
Date: 12/11/258 Name of Company____ Facility Commissioning Group. Inc. __{Undersigned)
Signalure; / ._#ﬁl Printed Name: Cheryl Yates Tlle:
Subscribed and swom before me this 11th  dayof December ,2026 Nofary Signalure and Seal; ___‘#/ 04 Wiy




BP # 21

AlIA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment Page 1 of 14
TO (OWNER): Powell County Board of Edu. PROJECT: Stanton Elementarx School APPLICATION NO: 23 DISTRIBUTION
691 Breckenridge Street 776 West College Avenue X TO:
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD T0:12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECTS _ ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: BG 21072 _ CONTRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codeli Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School

VIA ARCHITECT: Shermman Carter Barnhart

CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Type Document is attached.

v
6,892,783.85

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ... ................ $
2 NetChange by Change Orders  ................ $ 52,286.51 —47714-1:51—‘/
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........... $ 6,945,070.36 6,939,895.36— V'
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ...... $ 6,935,558.56 -6,939,895:36- V/
5. RETAINAGE: 347,253.52

a, 5.00 % of Completed Wark $ 346,994.78

b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00

Total retainage (Line 52+ 8b) . . ... .v.eerenn.ean.. ¢ 347,253.52 34600478
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ............. $ 6,588,305.046,582,900.58-

(Line 4 fess Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Cestificate) ... ..............0u0s $ 6,518,811.51 v
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... .............. ..§_09,493.53 74,089.07
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE  356,765.32

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 346,994.78
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Qwner 51,761.21 -12,850.00
Total approved this Month 8,200.30 0.00

TOTALS 59,961.51 -12,850.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order 52,286.51 -47111.54]

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Gontractor's knowtedge, information and

belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

Certlficates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Rising Sun Developing Company
2555 Palumbo Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509

By: —
Donnie Napier ! Project Manager
State of: KY

County of: Fayette

Date: /.2— /0—-,}5‘

CERTIFICATE FSRPAYMENT

In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
the above application, the Construction Manager and Architect certifies to owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the quality of the work
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED. . ..........coviiiiinnnnaninnns

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Conﬂnua.'ia?heef that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTI GER: -
By: Date: 7 ?// é// 7

-—._ﬂ /’] i
ARCHITECT: / / -
By: //K///r/%‘ Date : /!065 Z5

This Certificate is n negnﬁ%le. The AMRUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the Contractor
named herein. Issudnce, Payment an ptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

$ 69,493.53




AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 2 of 14
TO (OWNER): Pg;ﬂg?iﬁ::% gB:aég ;:{Edu PROJECT: %%n\t:’gs Itilar::erg:rx vSet':‘tL%ol APPLICATION NO: 23 DIS:TRIBUTlON
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S ~ ARCHITECT

2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: gg 21072 = FONTRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIAARCHITECT: Shermman Carter Bamhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED

_ ImEm DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % __ BALANCE  RETAINAGE
1 construction entrance mat 2,807.65 2,807.65 0.00 0.00 2,807.65 100.00 0.00 140.38
2 construction entrance labor 2,658.00 2,658.00 0.00 0.00 2,658.00 100.00 0.00 132.90
3 3000 cy allowance 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,800.00
4 4500 sy filter fabric allowance 4,950.00 4,950.00 0.00 0.00 4,950.00 100.00 0.00 247.50
5 4500 sy geo grid allowance 10,575.00 10,575.00 0.00 0.00 10,575.00 100.00 0.00 528,75
6 gravel allowance 800 ton 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
7 strip top soil 48,192.00 48,192.00 0.00 0.00 48,192.00 100.00 0.00 2,409.60
8 mass cut 523,576.00 523,576.00 0.00 0.00 523,576.00 100.00 0.00 26,178.80
] mass fill 215,956.00 215,956.00 0.00 0.00 215,956,00 100.00 0.00 10,797.80
10 export on site 123,760.00 123,780.00 0.00 0.00 123,780.00 100.00 0.00 6,189.00
1 silt fence mat 3,819.30 3,819.30 0.00 0.00 3,819.30 100.00 0.00 180.97
12 siit fence labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
13 temp seeding 21,684.00 17,347.20 4,336.80 0.00 21,684.00 100.00 0.00 1,084.20
14 erosion control mat 6,000.00 4,800.00 1,200.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 0.00 300.00
15 erosion control labor 10,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
16 cut and fill wetland 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 100.00 0.00 800.00
17 rip rap mat 9,700.00 9,700.00 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 100.00 0.00 485.00
18 rip rap labor 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 100.00 0.00 210.00
19 downspout boots mat 7,301.28 7,301.28 0.00 0.00 7,301.28 100.00 0.00 365.06
20 downspout labor 8,400,00 B,400.00 0.00 0.00 8,400.00 100.00 0.00 420.00
21 castings mat 12,273.74 12,273.74 0.00 0.00 12,273.74 100.00 0.00 613.69



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 3 of 14
TO (OWNER): gg:«;l:e (éa:::‘ydggasr? r:;tﬁdu. PROJECT: ;S%nm;%m;rg:rx ‘;Set;-‘i:loeol APPLICATION NO; 23 ggTRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: BG 21.072 — CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sherman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
22 4" PE mat 219.20 219.20 0.00 0.00 219.20 100.00 0.00 10.96
23 4" pe labor 742.00 742.00 0.00 0.00 742.00 100.00 0.00 37.10
24 6" pe mat 2,030.40 2,030.40 0.00 0.00 2,030.40 100.00 0.00 101.52
25 6" pe labor 8.460.00 8,460.00 0.00 0.00 8,460.00 100.00 0.00 423.00
26 8" pe mat 2,130.00 2,130.00 0.00 0.00 2,130.00 100.00 0.00 108,50
27 8" pe labor 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 0.00 300.00
28 10" pe mat 2,564.00 2,564.00 0.00 0.00 2,564.00 100.00 0.00 128.20
29 10" pe fabor 7,200.00 7.200.00 0.00 0.00 7.200.00 100.00 0.00 360.00
30 12" pe mat 8,272.00 8,272.00 0.00 0.00 8,272.00 100.00 0.00 413.60
31 12" pe fabor 27,500.00 27,500.00 0.00 0.00 27,500.00 100.00 0.00 1,375.00
32 15" pe mat 5,454.00 5,454.00 0.00 0.00 5,454.00 100.00 0.00 272.70
33 15" pe labor 13,500.00 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 100.00 0.00 675.00
n 18" pe mat 2,002.00 2,002.00 0.00 0.00 2,002.00 100.00 0.00 100.10
35 18" pe labor 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 100.00 0.00 210.00
36 24" pe mat 3,243.80 3,243.80 0.00 0.00 3,243.80 100.00 o0.00 162.19
ar 24" pe labor 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 100.00 0.00 325.00
38 15" rcp mat 5,200.00 §,200.00 0.00 0.00 5,200.00 100.00 0.00 260.00
39 15" rep labor 5,200.00 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 5,200.00 100.00 0.00 260.00
40 headwall mat 4,324.80 4,324.80 0.00 0.00 4,324.80 100.00 0.00 216.24
4 headwall labor 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 0.00 300.00
42 manhole mat 5,015.90 5,015.90 0.00 0.00 5,015.90 100.00 0.00 250.80



AIA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 4 of 14
TO (OWNER): BPg:vgrl fc::g:\{d gzasrf l‘;l:tEdu- PROJECT: ?%n‘tl?lgsltﬂgr;fengt:rx ic:‘f:l%ol APPLICATION NO: 23 ?gTRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S — ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: BG 21072 =CONTRACIOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sherman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED A BALANCE RETAINAGE
43 manhole labor 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
44 catchbasin mat 7,657.44 7.657.44 0.00 0.00 7,657.44 100.00 0.00 382.87
45 catchbasin labor 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 100.00 0.00 550.00
46 drop box mat 5,037.12 5,037.12 0.00 0.00 5,037.12 100.00 0.00 251.86
47 drop box tabor 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 100.00 0.00 325.00
48 nyplast mat 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 100.00 0.00 80.00
49 nyplast labor 3,800.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 100.00 0.00 190.00
50 pipe acc. 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 100.00 0.00 450.00
51 gravel mat 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 600.00
52 site surveying 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 §00.00
53 fuel 64,000.00 64,000.00 0.00 0.00 64,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,200.00
54 site superintendent 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 175.00
55 area a footer labor 138,250.00 138,250.00 0.00 0.00 138,250.00 100.00 0.00 6,912.50
56 area b footer labor 80,800.00 80,800.00 0.00 0.00 80,800.00 100.00 0.00 4,040.00
57 area c footer labor 177,200.00 177,200.00 0.00 0.00 177,200.00 100.00 0.00 8,860.00
58 pre cast mezz. plank mat 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 44,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,200.00
59 pre cast mezz. plank labor 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
60 topping mezz. labor 3,678.00 3,678.00 0.00 0.00 3,678.00 100.00 0.00 183.90
61 icf area a block fabor 78,000.00 78,000.00 0.00 0.00 78,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,900.00
62 icf area b block labor 176,000.00 176,000.00 0.00 0.00 176,000.00 100.00 0.00 8,800.00
63 icf area ¢ block labor 303,000.00 303,000.00 0.00 0.00 303,000.00 100.00 0.00 15,150.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certificatlon for Payment

Page 5 of 14
T e o™ e e e sePLCATONNO: 2
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _OWNER
_CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S —ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: pg 21-072 — CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sheman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED GOMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
64 icf acc mat 47,200.00 47,200.00 0.00 0.00 47,200.00 100.00 0.00 2,360.00
65 icf pump labor 32,400.00 32,400.00 0.00 0.00 32,400.00 100.00 0.00 1,620.00
66 sidewalk labor 78,000.00 78,000.00 0.00 0.00 78,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,900.00
67 pavement fabor 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,200.00
68 flagpole base labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
69 pipe bollard {abor 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 75.00
70 moument sign labor 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250,00
7 dumpster labor 3,249.00 3,249.00 0.00 0.00 3,249.00 100.00 0.00 162.45
72 paver mat 3,890.00 3,990.00 0.00 0.00 3,990.00 100.00 0.00 199,50
73 paver labor 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 175.00
74 gravel labor area a 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
75 gravel labor area b 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400.00
76 gravel labor area ¢ 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00 0.00 750.00
77 tornado shetter slab labor 48,700.00 48,700.00 0.00 0.00 48,700.00 100.00 0.00 2,435.00
78 slab area a on grade labor 39,616.00 39,616.00 0.00 0.00 39,616.00 100.00 0.00 1,980.80
79 slab area b on grade labor 90,416.00 90,416.00 0.00 0.00 90,416.00 100.00 0.00 4,520.80
80 slab area ¢ on grade labor 105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 100.00 0.00 5,250.00
&1 wiremesh area a mat 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
82 wiremesh area b mat 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 100.00 0.00 450.00
83 wiremesh area ¢ mat 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 600.00
84 wiremesh area a labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
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TO (OWNER): ggrgimggntyd ggaétd r;gtEdu. PROJECT: ?_*Iasnmjlgr:lgzrx ‘;Se%l:l?l APPLICATION NO: 23 TD‘I:TRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S —ARCHITECT
2565 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: gG 21.072 =CONTRACTOR
Lexingtan, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sheimman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
85 wiremesh area b labor 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 0.00 300.00
88 wiremesh area G labor 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 450.00
87 poly area a labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
88 poly area b labor 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 200.00
89 poly area c labor 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400.00
g0 poly mat 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,050.00
94 form mat 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,250.00
92 concrete pumping 16,500.00 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 100.00 0.00 825.00
93 grout for baseplates mat 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
94 grout area a labor 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 0.00 25.00
95 grout area b labor 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
96 grout area ¢ labor 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
97 wood blocking mat 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,250.00
98 wood blocking area a labor 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 100.00 0.00 900.00
99 wood blocking area b labor 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,100.00
100 wood blacking area c labor 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,400.00
101 casework labor area a 20,000.00 19,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
102 casework labor area b 20,000.00 19,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
103 casework labor area ¢ 24,000.00 22,800.00 1,200.00 0.00 24,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,200.00
104 fire caulking mat 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 0.00 300.00
105 fire caulking labor area a 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00



AIA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 7 of 14
TO (OWNERY): ggrglﬁt::gdg:? r:;tEdu' PROJECT: ?;%n‘tl?lgsltilgr;:g:rx vséﬁLoeol APPLICATION NO: 23 gg‘:TRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRAGTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECTS LI
2655 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: pgG 21.072 — CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sheman Carter Bamhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
106 fire caulking labor area b 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
107 fire caulking labor area c 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
108 door frame labor area a 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
109 door frame |abor area b 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
10 door frame [abor area ¢ 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,300.00
11 daor and hardware labor area a 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
112 door and hardware labor area b 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,200.00
113 door and hardware labor area ¢ 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,150.00
14 louver mat 9,858.00 9,858.00 0.00 0.00 9,858.00 100.00 0.00 492.90
115 overhead door mat 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,500.00
116 overhead door labor 26.466.00 26,486.00 0.00 0.00 26,466.00 100.00 0.00 1,323.30
17 decorative fiberglass mat 2,625.00 2,625.00 0.00 0.00 2,625.00 100.00 0.00 131.25
118 decorative fiberglass labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
119 visual display labor area a 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100,00
120 visual display labor area b 3,400.00 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00 100.00 0.00 170.00
121 comer guards area ¢ labor 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 100.00 0.00 55.00
122 signage area a labor 4,670.00 4,670.00 0.00 0.00 4,670.00 100.00 0.00 233.50
123 signage area b fabor 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
124 signage area c labor 3,450.00 3,450.00 0.00 0.00 3,450.00 100.00 0.00 172,50
125 post and panel labor 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 200.00
126 toilet compartment labor 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 8 of 14
TO (OWNER): gng;i:aﬁ:m Iggagﬂr :JtEdu. PROJECT: ?;%nw:sflgg}gt:rx ‘Zt:‘r:;ol APPLICATION NO: 23 ?(I)S:TRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S ~ARCHITECT
2655 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: g 21-072 — CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sheman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
127 toilet compartment labor area b 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 175.00
128 toilet compartment fabor area ¢ 3,000,00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
129 toilet acc labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
130 toilet acc labor area b 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 200.00
131 toilet acc labor area ¢ 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
132 fire protection labor area a 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 0.00 25.00
133 fire protectionlabor area b 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 0.00 25.00
134 fire protection labor area ¢ 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 100.00 0.00 8250
135 knox box area ¢ labor 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 0.00 12.50
136 metal lockers labor 840.00 840.00 0.00 0.00 840.00 100.00 0.00 42,00
137 canopy mat 43,913.00 43,913.00 0.00 0.00 43,913.00 100.00 0.00 2,195.65
138 canopy labor 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
138 flagpole labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
140 gym equipment iaber 7,920.00 7.920.00 0.00 0.00 7.920,00 100.00 0.00 396.00
141 roller shades mat 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
142 roller shades area a labor 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
143 roller shades area b labor 1,064.43 1,064.43 0.00 0.00 1,064.43 100.00 0.00 53.22
144 follare shades area c labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
145 termite control 5,200.00 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 5,200.00 100.00 0.00 260.00
146 joint sealant mat 900.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 100.00 0.00 45.00
147 joint sealant labor 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 100.00 0.00 80.00
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TO (OWNER): GPg:vgs:e (i;::m g:asr;:l ;;tEdu. PROJECT: ?%"3325'32};’;‘:’,{ vsef‘l::;ol APPLICATION NO: 23 TDIOS:TRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S ~ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: g 21-072 =CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sherman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
148 chainlink fence mat 4,250.00 4,250.00 0.00 0.00 4,250.00 100.00 0.00 212.50
149 chalnlink fence fabor 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
150 dumpster gates mat 29,310.42 29,310.42 0.00 0.00 29,310.42 100.00 0.00 1,465.52
151 dumpster gate labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
152 sod 18,072.00 0.00 18,072.00 0.00 18,072.00 100.00 0.00 803.60
153 hydro seed 33,300.00 23,310.00 9,990.00 0.00 33,300.00 100.00 0.00 1,665.00
154 ada pavers mat 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500,00 100.00 0.00 75.00
155 ada paver fabor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
156 foundation drain mat 2,900.00 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 2,900,00 100.00 0.00 145.00
157 foundation drain labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
158 steel package 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
159 shop drawings 38,440.00 38,440.00 0.00 0.00 38,440.00 100.00 0.00 1,922.00
160 anchor bolt mat 330.00 330.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 100.00 0.00 16.50
161 embedd mat 6,720.00 6,720.00 0.00 0.00 6,720.00 100.00 0.00 336.00
162 pipe bollard mat 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 100.00 0.00 210.00
163 structural steel fab 413,190.00 413,190.00 0.00 0.00 413,190.00 100.00 0.00 20,659.50
164 stair and ship ladder fab 14,125.00 14,125.00 0.00 0.00 14,125.00 100.00 0.00 706.25
165 roof ladder fab 10,340.00 10,340.00 0.00 0.00 10,340.00 100.00 0.00 517.00
166 structural steel erection area a 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
167 structural steel erection area b 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,750.00
168 structural steel erection 112,530.00 112,530.00 0.00 0.00 112,530.00 100.00 0.00 5,626.50
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TO (OWNER):ES:VEL%::?‘:L ggsslg :;tEdu. PROJECT: ?;asnwglgmgt:rx\icrﬂol APPLICATION NO: 23 %liTRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD T70: 12/16/2025 _OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S ~ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: gG 21-072 — CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sherman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
169 bar joist and deck labor 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00 0.00 750.00
170 bar joist and deck area b labor 18,100.00 18,100.00 0.00 0.00 18,100.00 100.00 0.00 805.00
17 bar joist and deck area c labor 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,750.00
172 industrial ladder labor 2,430.00 2,430.00 0.00 0.00 2,430.00 100.00 0.00 121.50
173 roof ladders labor 1,840.00 1,840.00 0.00 0.00 1,840.00 100.00 0.00 92.00
174 painting package 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
175 area a 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
176 paint mat 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
177 paint labor 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00 0.00 750.00
178 area b 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
179 paint mat 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
180 paint labor 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,000.00
181 area ¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
182 paint mat 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,300.00
183 paint labor 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00 100.00 0.00 5,500.00
184 caulking mat 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 100.00 0.00 350.00
185 cauking labor 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 100.00 0.00 650.00
186 spray foam mat 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
187 spray foam labor 39,000.00 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 39,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,950.00
188 equipment 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
189 alt. 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TO (OWNER): gg:vgl:e%igmdggasr‘d Ir‘:ItEclu- PROJECT: g;%n‘tlsgslfgg}gt:rx \fﬂ:l APPLICATION NO: 23 %IiTRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S — ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: pG 21-072 — CONFRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sheman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED A BALANCE RETAINAGE
190 hydroseed 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
191 earthwork 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 100.00 0.00 700.00
192 general conditions 7.,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7.000.00 100.00 0.00 350.00
193 alt. 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
194 hyrdoseed 900.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 100.00 0.00 45.00
195 sign labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
196 earthwork 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,000.00
197 general conditions 17,200.00 17,200.00 0.00 0.00 17,200.00 100.00 0.00 860.00
198 alt. 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
199 hydroseed 900.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 900,00 100.00 0.00 45.00
200 sign labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
201 earthwork 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 600.00
202 general conditions 4,600.00 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00 100.00 0.00 230.00
203 ak.4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204 anchor bolt survey 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
205 concrete mat 20,055.00 20,055.00 0.00 0.00 20,055.00 100.00 0.00 1,002.75
206 concrete labor 21,380.00 21,380.00 0.00 0.00 21,380.00 100.00 0.00 1,069.00
207 rebar mat 3,150.00 3,150.00 0.00 0.00 3,150.00 100.00 0.00 157.50
208 rebar labor 875.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 875.00 100.00 0.00 43,75
209 concrete acc 4,400,00 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00 100.00 0.00 220.00
210 canopy mat 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 100.00 0.00 15,000.00
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TO (OWNER): gg:vg!:ectz::gd::agtd r:eftEdu' PROJECT: g%nmsflgmgt:rx VS;:::JI APPLICATION NO: 23 TD:iTRIBUTION
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S ~ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: BG 21.072 5 CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Sherman Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
219 canopy labor 26,149.00 26,149.00 0.00 0.00 26,149.00 100.00 0.00 1,307.45
212 grout for baseplate mat 3,300.00 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 3,300.00 100.00 0.00 165.00
213 grout labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
214 general conditions 71,191.00 71,191.00 0.00 0.00 71,191.00 100.00 0.00 3,550.56
215 a7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
216 site grading 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,500.00
217 ait.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
218 wood buck mat 14,483.44 14,483.44 0.00 0.00 14,483.44 100.00 0.00 72417
219 general conditions 1,015.81 1,015.81 0.00 0.00 1,015.81 100.00 0.00 50.79
220 alt.9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221 card reader mat 53,000.00 53,000.00 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,650.00
222 geothermal temp fence 2,760.00 2,760.00 0.00 0.00 2,760,00 100.00 0.00 138.00
223 site layout 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
224 bmp 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 600.00
225 temp fence 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400.00
226 osha cables 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
227 temp toilets 20,250.00 20,250.00 0.00 0.00 20,250.00 100.00 0.00 1,012.50
228 interim cleaning 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,500.00
229 final cleaning 30,000.00 22,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 30,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,500.00
230 temp signs 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 0.00 25,00
231 temp enclosures 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
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T e " A serLCHTON o, 2
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER

FROM (CONTRACTOR}: Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S — ARCHITECT

2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: gG 21.072 CONIRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Shemmnan Carter Barnhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SGHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED

__ITEM  DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED oL BALANCE RETAINAGE
232 dryair machine 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 600.00
233 project sign 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 75.00
234 dumpsters 18,000.00 18,000,00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 100.00 0.00 900.00
235 equipment 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,800.00
236 fuel 91,000.00 91,000.00 0.00 0.00 91,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,550.00
237 travel 91,000.00 91,000.00 0.00 0.00 91,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,550.00
238 project manager 38,000.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00 100,00 0.00 1,900.00
239 project superintendent 96,000.00 96,000.00 0.00 0.00 96,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,800.00
240 carpenter allowance 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
241 labor allowance 9,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 100.00 0.00 450,00
242 cm labor allownace 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
243 shop drawings 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,500.00
244 bond 84,000.00 84,000.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,200.00
245 general conditions 785,766.12 785,766.12 0.00 0.00 785,766.12 100.00 0.00 39,288.31
246 mablization 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
247 demoblization 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
248 21-01 Wick drains 18,675.33 18,675.33 0.00 0.00 18,675.33 100.00 0.00 933.77
249 CO-02 French Drain 2,451.67 2,451.67 0.00 0.00 2,451.67 100.00 0.00 122,58
250 €021-3 3,313.66 3,313.66 0.00 0.00 3,313.66 100.00 0.00 165.68
251 €0 21-05 -10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00 0.00 -10,000.00 100.00 0.00 -500.00
252 CO 2t-04 20,287.15 20,287.15 0.00 0.00 20,287.15 100.00 0.00 1,014.36



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment
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TO (OWNER): Powell County Board of Edu.

PROJECT: Stanton Elementary School APPLICATION NO: 23 DISTRIBUTION
691 Breckenridge Street 776 West College Avenue TO:
Stanton, KY 40380 Stanton, KY 40380 PERIOD TO: 12/16/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCGTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S -Qﬁﬁ%ﬁm
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: gg 21-072 -
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Stanton Elementary School VIA ARCHITECT: Shemnan Carter Bamhart CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/2023
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
253 CO 21-06 -2,850.00 -2,850.00 0.00 0.00 -2,850.00 100.00 0.00 -142.50
254 C021-08 7.033.40 7.033.40 0.00 0.00 7,033.40 100.00 0.00 351.67
255 Claim #9 4,462.80 0.00 4,462.80 0.00 4,462.80 100.00 0.00 223.14
256 Claim #11 3,737.50 0.00 3,737.50 0.00 3,737.50 100.00 0.00 186.88
Claim #7 3,175.00
REPORT TOTALS $6,939,80536  $6,865,396.26 $74,499.10 $0.00  $6,939,805.36 100.00 $0.00 $346,994.78

$6,945,070.36

5,175.00



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all iers)

STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Feree
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employad by fe=stCosmy tesrd of fueation (*OWNER","CONTRACTOR”, or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER™ ) to fumish and install B« Package 21 Cambinaton 8 (st work geners! wades, stast, pint for project known as
Stantan Sesectay Schost ("PROJECT") of which _Powsl County Raard of Eduation

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Sodst Consiruction Gompany

Is alsoa (“CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The umﬂ‘ﬂmd, for and in consideration of Sixty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and Fifty-Three Cents. (8 69,493.53 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, relaled enfities, affiliales, members,
past and present officers, directars, helrs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debis, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, incduding claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating lo payment bonds, the Miller Acl, or other act or statute including prompt payment siatules, or bonds relafing to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics'’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or slatute, with respect o and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumnished, and on the meneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
lo the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of tme through the date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that afl work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: fa102s Name of Company Rising Sun Davsioping Company

Printed Name: Michedl Prater

Tille of Person Signing: " Notary Signafure and Seal: {
NOTE; *Extras include but are not limited to changes, bath oral and writien, 1o the contract, and Claims as defhedhif SRR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and releaseTs fora onrpmaﬂon. mrporate name should be used corporate seal affixed and itle
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a parinership, the parinership name should be used, pariner should sign and designate himself as partner,

STATE OF Kerucky CON 'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTYOFfare
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he_ s e {he_Project Manager
of Rising Sun Daveloping Company ("Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the
Sarsan Blemwntary Schoo! work on the pmled: (“Pm}ecf’) located at 775 Wast Colage Avarus, Stanen, KY 40360
owned by_Santn Courty Board of Edueatin (‘Owner”) and on
which_Cedsli Corstruction Company a ("Contracter” or “Construction Manager”).
That is has received payment of § &.51ean1 51 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the valldity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subconfracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIQUSLY THIS

NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TQ

COMPLETE | SANDRA RENEE’ FULTON
That there are no other contracts for said wark outstanding, and that there is nolhing due or 1o become Gu (o any person fbr material, labor, offBTVFR i ETiJiBRL Bone or o be done updn of In
connection with said work other than above stated. COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
Date: t2t025 Name of Company_fising Sun Developing G
Signature: Wchzel Prator Printed Name: Hcheal frair

" Subscribed and swom before me this day of Dseembar ,20=




Job: 000743 - Stanton Elementary School Codell Construction Report

For the period from 1/15/26 through 1/15/26 Pay Request Log
743-02106 PURCHASE ORDER #21-06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES
Rebecca Piersall
1226977 MAT 11/06/2025 01/15/2026 4,781.45 0.00 4,781.45
Totals: 4,781.45 0.00 4,781.45

Printed 1/15/26 12:16PM Page 1 of 1



| | INVOICE |
Atlas Enterprises

5101 Commerce Crossings Drive Invoice Date: 11/6/2025
Louisville, KY 40229 Invoice #. 1226977

Due Date: 11/6/2025

Purchase Order#: 21-6

Powell Co Board of Education
clo 2555 Palumbo Drive

Suite 110
Lexington, KY 40509

Customer #: PO0003

Contract ID:  KY-23-14701 Billing: Varies
Stanton Elementary School

DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL

02-06-4000 Architectural Woodwork 0.00 4,781.45 4,781.45
Total Amount Billed 0.00 4,781.45 4,781.45

Amount due this Invoice —ETﬁE

Page 1 of 1




Job: 000743 - Stanton Elementary School Codell Construction Report

For the period from 1/15/26 through 1/15/26 Pay Request Log
743-02110 PURCHASE ORDER #21-10 METALPRO, LLC
4321 MAT 12/10/2025 01/15/2026  Rebecca Piersall 9,482.12 0.00 9,482.12
Totals: 9,482.12 0.00 9,482.12
Page 1 of 1

Printed 1/15/26 12:17PM



Bill To: Powell County Board of Education

EROS

Ship to: 2005 Fortune Dr, Winchester, Ky

40391
C/0: SLA Enterprise
12/10/2025

ltem # Description Qty / Ft/ Gal Unit Price Discount Ext Price

3289 5/8" x 5-3/16" Nelson Studs 1050 1.25 4 1.312.50
Hsl)

5672 7/87-9 x 2-1/4" TC Bolts 2000 4.00 5 8.000.00
23

4925 36” Silt Fence w/stakes 6 28.27 S 169,62
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Item # Description Qty / Ft/ Gal Unit Price Discount

‘Make all checks payable to Metal Pro LLC
Total due In <30> days, Overdue accounts subject to a service charge of «10-% per month.

Page20f 2



CODELL

MENT SINCE 1908

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Construction Manager - Adviser Edition Page 1

TO OWNER:

POWELL CO. BOARD OF EDUCATION
691 BRECKINRIDGE STREET
STANTON, KY 40380

FROM:

Codell Construction Company
4475 Rockwell Road
Winchester, KY 40391

PROJECT:

Stanton Elementary School
West College Ave
Stanton, KY 40380

VIA ARCHITECT:
Sherman Carter Barnhart

ESTIMATE NO: 23 Distribution to:
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 01/15/2026 OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
CONTRACT DATE: 01/15/2024 ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: 000743C GENERAL CONTRACTOR
LENDER
OTHER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. Original contract sum $703,536.02
2. Net change by change orders $0.00
3. Contract sum to date (Line 1+/-2) $703,536.02
4, Total completed and stored to date $697,548.28
5. Retainage:
a. 0.0% of completed work $0.00
b. 0.0% of stored material $0.00
Total retainage $0.00
6. Total earned less retainage $697,548.28
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. Less previous certificates for payment $686,770.36
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. Current payment due (Line 6 less Line 7) $10,777.92
9. Balance to finish, including retainage $5,987.74
(Line 3 less Line 6)
Change Order Summary Additions Deductions

Change orders approved in
previous months by owner

Number Approved
Change

orders
approved
this month

Totals

Net change by change orders

OWNER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Amount Certified: TEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN AND 92 /
100 DOLLARS

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application
and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction Company

. e
By: LﬁM%M Date:  1/15/26




CONTINUATION SHEET -- page 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

ESTIMATE NO: 23

Contractor's signed certification is attached. ESTIMATE DATE: 01/15/2026

PERIOD TO: 01/15/2026

PROJECT NO: 000743C

A B C D G H
Work Completed -
Materials Completed and Balance to Finish
Item Scheduled Previous Presently Stored Stored to Date % (C-G) Retention
Number Description Value Application This Period (G/C)

100-001000 Codell Pre-Construction 70,353.60 70,353.60 0.00 0.00 70,353.60 100.00 0.00 0.00
100-001001 Monthly On-Site (13,000 per month) 234,000.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 234,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
100-001002 Construction Phase Fee 399,182.42 382,416.76 10,777.92 0.00 393,194.68 98.50 5,987.74 0.00
Application Total 703,536.02 686,770.36 10,777.92 0.00 697,548.28 99.15 5,987.74 0.00
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